900680998 03/11/2022

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM713903

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST	

### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Allied School, LLC		03/10/2022 Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC		03/10/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Gold Coast Professional Schools, LLC		03/10/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Elite Professional Education, LLC		03/10/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
McKissock, LLC		03/10/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC		03/10/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Securities Training Corp.		03/10/2022	Corporation: NEW YORK
The Institute for Luxury Home Marketing, L.P.		03/10/2022	Limited Partnership: TEXAS
Rocky Mountain Publishing LLC		03/10/2022	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS
Hondros Learning, LLC		03/10/2022	Limited Liability Company: OHIO
Compucram.com LLC		03/10/2022	Limited Liability Company: OHIO
Hondros College Pennsylvania, LLC		03/10/2022	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA
Hogan School of Real Estate, LLC		03/10/2022	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA
Reicon Publishing, LLC		03/10/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Teachnow, Inc.		03/10/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE
InforMed Holding, LLC		03/10/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Hondros College, LLC		03/10/2022	Limited Liability Company: OHIO
Real Zona Partners, LLC		03/10/2022	Limited Liability Company: ARIZONA
Key Realty School, LLC		03/10/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jefferies Finance LLC		
Street Address:	520 Madison Avenue		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10022		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 59**

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 59						
Property Type	Number	Word Mark				
Registration Number:	4044115	ELITE CONTINUING EDUCATION				
Registration Number:	2339472	ADVANCE FOR PHYSICIAN ASSISTANTS				
Registration Number:	2342069	ADVANCE FOR NURSE PRACTITIONERS				
Registration Number:	2140237	ADVANCE FOR RESPIRATORY CARE PRACTITIONE				
Registration Number:	2136768	ADVANCE FOR MANAGERS OF RESPIRATORY CARE				
Registration Number:	2138374	ADVANCE FOR ADMINISTRATORS OF THE LABORA				
Registration Number:	2138375	ADVANCE FOR SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGISTS				
Registration Number:	2136772	ADVANCE FOR HEALTH INFORMATION PROFESSIO				
Registration Number:	2136773	ADVANCE FOR DIRECTORS IN REHABILITATION				
Registration Number:	2136775	ADVANCE FOR MEDICAL LABORATORY PROFESSIO				
Registration Number:	2429103	ADVANCE FOR OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY PRACTIT				
Registration Number:	2178916	FASTRAX				
Registration Number:	1678470	W				
Registration Number:	1652660	W				
Registration Number:	1699003	WESTERN SCHOOLS				
Registration Number:	1643051	WESTERN SCHOOLS				
Registration Number:	3707746	CERTIFIED LUXURY HOME MARKETING SPECIALI				
Registration Number:	3656594	INSTITUTE FOR LUXURY HOME MARKETING				
Registration Number:	3626521	MILLION DOLLAR GUILD				
Registration Number:	2341477	COMPLIANCE THAT'S EASY TO DIGEST				
Registration Number:	1808056	OUR EXPERIENCE . YOUR SUCCESS				
Registration Number:	1838867	SECURITIES TRAINING CORPORATION				
Registration Number:	3216964	SECURITIES TRAINING CORPORATION				
Registration Number:	1808055	STC				
Registration Number:	3071102	STC				
Registration Number:	3164648	STC				
Registration Number:	3160155	STC				
Registration Number:	3482969	STC				
Registration Number:	2582661	STC INTERACTIVE				

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3230721	STCINTERACTIVE		
Registration Number:	2525532	THE FINANCIAL EDUCATION NETWORK		
Registration Number:	2065612	COMPUCRAM		
Registration Number:	5337357	LEARN MORTGAGE		
Registration Number:	2779548	FASTCLASS		
Registration Number:	2924011	QUINRO		
Registration Number:	4666323	CEU360.COM		
Registration Number:	4667560	HOMECEUCONNECTION.COM		
Registration Number:	4622818	SEMINAR-ON-DEMAND		
Registration Number:	3840061	A FLORIDA TRADITION SINCE 1958		
Registration Number:	2020287	BERT RODGERS		
Registration Number:	4228661	BR		
Registration Number:	4232302	BR BERT RODGERS SCHOOLS		
Registration Number:	4228662	BR BERT RODGERS SCHOOLS		
Registration Number:	5005858	EXPERIENCE, REPUTATION, RESULTS SINCE		
Registration Number:	5005857	GC		
Registration Number:	4912389	GOLD COAST SCHOOLS		
Registration Number:	5005856	THE PROOF IS IN THE PASSING		
Registration Number:	4211308	YOUR LICENSE TO SUCCESS		
Registration Number:	5776492	TEACH-NOW		
Registration Number:	5776493	TEACH-NOW		
Registration Number:	5776494	TEACH-NOW		
Registration Number:	5514659	PEA CATEGORY 1 CREDIT(S)		
Registration Number:	5514660	PEA CATEGORY 2 CREDIT(S)		
Registration Number:	5169950	FLOWER LAB		
Serial Number:	88706037	CLHA		
Serial Number:	97091048	COLIBRI		
Serial Number:	88946646	MORELAND UNIVERSITY TEACH-NOW		
Serial Number:	88946651	MORELAND UNIVERSITY TEACH-NOW		
Serial Number:	88946652	MORELAND UNIVERSITY TEACH-NOW		

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 800-494-5225

**Email:** ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Stewart Walsh

**Address Line 1:** 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL Inc.

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 007657 FRAME: 0770** 

Address Line 4: Wasl	Washington, D.C. 20036				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1620219 TM AS				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Kline				
SIGNATURE:	/John Kline/				
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2022				

**Total Attachments: 124** 

source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page1.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page2.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751\_1)#page3.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page4.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page5.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751\_1)#page6.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751\_1)#page7.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751\_1)#page8.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751\_1)#page9.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page10.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page11.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751\_1)#page12.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751\_1)#page13.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page14.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page15.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751\_1)#page16.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751\_1)#page17.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751\_1)#page18.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page19.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751\_1)#page20.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page21.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page22.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page23.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page24.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page25.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page26.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page27.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page28.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page29.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751\_1)#page30.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751\_1)#page31.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page32.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751\_1)#page33.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751\_1)#page34.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751\_1)#page35.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page36.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page37.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751\_1)#page38.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751\_1)#page39.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page40.tif

source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page41.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751\_1)#page42.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page43.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page44.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page45.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page46.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page47.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page48.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page49.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page50.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page51.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page52.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751\_1)#page53.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page54.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page55.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page56.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751\_1)#page57.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page58.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page59.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page60.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page61.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page62.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page63.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page64.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page65.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page66.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page67.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751\_1)#page68.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page69.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page70.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page71.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page72.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page73.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page74.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page75.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page76.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751\_1)#page77.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751\_1)#page78.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page79.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page80.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751\_1)#page81.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page82.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page83.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page84.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751\_1)#page85.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page86.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page87.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page88.tif

source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page89.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751\_1)#page90.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page91.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page92.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page93.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page94.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page95.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page96.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page97.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page98.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page99.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page100.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751\_1)#page101.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page102.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page103.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751\_1)#page104.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751\_1)#page105.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page106.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page107.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page108.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page109.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page110.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page111.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page112.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page113.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page114.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page115.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751\_1)#page116.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page117.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page118.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page119.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page120.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page121.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page122.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page123.tif source=1620219 Colibri - Intellectual Property Security Agreement(161526751 1)#page124.tif

#### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "IP Security Agreement") dated as of March 10, 2022, is among the Persons listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, the "Grantors") and Jefferies Finance LLC, as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Credit Agreement referred to below).

WHEREAS, McKissock Investment Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Borrower"), and CG Intermediate Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), have entered into a Credit Agreement dated of even date herewith (said Credit Agreement, as it may hereafter be amended, amended and restated, supplemented, replaced, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time (including any increases of the principal amount outstanding thereunder), being the "Credit Agreement") with the Lenders, the Swing Line Lender, the L/C Issuers and the Administrative Agent. Terms defined in the Credit Agreement or in the Security Agreement (as defined below) and not otherwise defined herein are used herein as defined in the Credit Agreement or the Security Agreement, as the case may be (and in the event a term is defined differently in the Credit Agreement and the Security Agreement, the applicable definition shall be the one given to such term in the Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, as a condition precedent to the making of the Loans by the Lenders from time to time and the issuance of Letters of Credit by the L/C Issuers from time to time, the entry into Secured Hedge Agreements by the Hedge Banks from time to time and the entry into Secured Cash Management Agreements by the Cash Management Banks from time to time, each Grantor has executed and delivered that certain Security Agreement dated as of as of March 10, 2022 among the Grantors and the Administrative Agent (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantors have granted to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Grantors, and have agreed thereunder to execute this IP Security Agreement for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office and any other appropriate domestic governmental authorities, as applicable.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor agrees as follows:

- SECTION 1. Grant of Security. As security for the payment or performance, as the case may be, in full, of the Secured Obligations, each Grantor hereby grants to the Administrative Agent, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following, in each case, as to each type of property described below, whether now owned or hereafter acquired by such Grantor, wherever located, and whether now or hereafter existing or arising, to the extent governed by, arising under, pursuant to, or by virtue of, the laws of the United States of America or any state thereof (the "Collateral"):
  - (i) all patents, patent applications, utility models, statutory invention registrations and all inventions, including those claimed or disclosed therein and all improvements thereto ("Patents");
  - (ii) all trademarks, trademark applications, service marks, domain names, trade dress, logos, designs, slogans, trade names, business names, corporate names and

other source identifiers, and all general intangibles of like nature whether registered or unregistered, together, in each case, with the goodwill symbolized thereby ("Trademarks");

- (iii) all copyrights, including, without limitation, copyrights in Computer Software (as hereinafter defined), internet web sites and the content thereof, whether registered or unregistered ("Copyrights");
- (iv) all computer software, programs and databases (including, without limitation, source code, object code and all related applications and data files), firmware and documentation and materials relating thereto, together with any and all maintenance rights, service rights, programming rights, hosting rights, test rights, improvement rights, renewal rights and indemnification rights and any substitutions, replacements, improvements, error corrections, updates and new versions of any of the foregoing ("Computer Software");
- (v) all confidential and proprietary information, including, without limitation, know-how, trade secrets, manufacturing and production processes and techniques, inventions, research and development information, databases and data, including, without limitation, technical data, financial, marketing and business data, pricing and cost information, business and marketing plans and customer and supplier lists and information (collectively, "Trade Secrets"), and all other intellectual and intangible property of any type, including, without limitation, industrial designs and mask works;
- (vi) all registrations and applications for registration for any of the foregoing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or the United States Copyright Office, as applicable, including, without limitation, the registrations and applications for registration of United States intellectual property set forth in <u>Schedule I</u> hereto (as may be supplemented from time to time), together with all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations thereof;
- (vii) all written agreements, permits, consents, orders and franchises relating to the license, development, use or disclosure of any of the foregoing to which such Grantor, now or hereafter, is a party or a beneficiary ("IP Agreements") and all rights of such Grantor thereunder; and
- (viii) any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement, dilution, misappropriation, violation, misuse or breach with respect to any of the foregoing, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect, or otherwise recover, such damages;

provided that notwithstanding anything to the contrary contained in the foregoing clauses (i) through (v), the security interest created hereby shall not extend to, and the term "Collateral" shall not include, any Excluded Assets, including, but not limited to, any intent-to-use trademark applications prior to the filing, and acceptance by the United States Patent and Trademark Office, of a "Statement of Use" or "Amendment to Allege Use" with respect thereto, if any, to the extent that, and solely during the period in which, the grant of a security interest therein prior to such filing and acceptance would impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use trademark applications or the resulting trademark registrations under applicable federal law.

SECTION 2. <u>Security for Obligations</u> The grant of a security interest in, the Collateral by each Grantor under this IP Security Agreement secures the payment of all Secured Obligations of such

Grantor now or hereafter existing under or in respect of the Loan Documents (as such Loan Documents may be amended, amended and restated, supplemented, replaced, refinanced or otherwise modified from time to time (including any increases of the principal amount outstanding thereunder)), whether direct or indirect, absolute or contingent, and whether for principal, reimbursement obligations, interest, premiums, penalties, fees, indemnifications, contract causes of action, costs, expenses or otherwise. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing, this IP Security Agreement secures, as to each Grantor, the payment of all amounts that constitute part of the Secured Obligations that would be owed by such Grantor to any Secured Party under the Loan Documents but for the fact that they are unenforceable or not allowable due to the effects of Debtor Relief Laws.

SECTION 3. <u>Recordation</u> Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Register of Copyrights, the Commissioner for Patents and the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this IP Security Agreement.

SECTION 4. Execution in Counterparts This IP Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Agreement by telecopier or in .pdf or similar format by electronic mail shall be effective as delivery of an original executed counterpart of this Agreement.

SECTION 5. Grants, Rights and Remedies This IP Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the provisions of the Security Agreement. Each Grantor does hereby acknowledge and confirm that the grant of the security interest hereunder to, and the rights and remedies of, the Administrative Agent with respect to the Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this IP Security Agreement and the terms of the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 6. Miscellaneous Sections 10.11, 10.12, 10.13, 10.14, 10.16, 10.17, 10.18, 10.19, 10.21, and 10.26 of the Credit Agreement are incorporated hereby as though set forth herein, *mutatis mutandis*.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each Grantor and the Administrative Agent have caused this IP Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

ALLIED SCHOOL, LACT)
By:
Name Vin Fox
Title: Secretary
BERT RODGERS SCHOOLS OF REAL ESTATE,
LLC
By: — Fix—//
Name: Jan Fox
Title: Trasurer, Secretary, Tax Matters Officer
GOLD COAST PROFESSIONAL SCHOOLS, LLC
Contract of the contract of th
By:
Name: Jim Yox
Title: (reasurer, Secretary, Tax Matters Officer
ELITE PROFESSIONAL EDUCATION, LLC
promise of the same of the sam
Married and the second of the
By:
Name: Jim Fox /
Name: Jim Fox /
Name: Jim Fox / ( Title: Kecketary
Name: Jim Fox ( Title: Secretary  MCKISSOCK, LLC
Name: Jim Fox / ( Title: Secretary  MCKISSOCK, LLC  By:
Name: Jim Fox / Title: Secretary  MCKISSOCK, LLC  By: Name: Jim Fox /  Nam
Name: Jim Fox / ( Title: Secretary  MCKISSOCK, LLC  By:
Name: Jim Fox / Title: Secretary  MCKISSOCK, LLC  By: Name: Jim Fox /  Nam
Name: Jim Fox / Title: Secretary  MCKISSOCK, LLC  By: Name: Jim Fox / Title: Treasurer, Secretary, Tax Matters Officer
Name: Jim Fox / Title: Secretary  MCKISSOCK, LLC  By: Name: Jim Fox / Title: Treasurer, Secretary, Tax Matters Officer
Name: Jim Fox / Title: Secretary  MCKISSOCK, LLC  By: Name: Jim Fox /  Nam
Name: Jim Fox / Title: Secretary  MCKISSOCK, LLC  By: Name: Jim Fox / Title: Treasurer, Secretary, Tax Matters Officer
Name: Jim Fox / Title: Secretary  MCKISSOCK, LLC  By: Name: Jim fox Title: Treasurer, Secretary, Tax Matters Officer  ROCKWELL PUBLISHING COMPANY, LLC

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement - Existing Colibri Entities]

SECURITIES TRAINING CORP.
January J.
By:
Name/im Nox* /
Title: Secretary
THE INSTITUTE FOR LUXURY HOME
MARKETING, L.P.,
By: ILHM Group, LLC, its General Partner
By:
Name: Michelle Franchi
Title: Chief Operating Officer
ROCKY MOUNTAIN PUBLISHING LLC
Carple and the control of the contro
By: Land 144
Name: Jim Fox
Title: Secretary and Treasurer
ANALES AND COLOR AND VERSION IN A SA
HONDROS LEARNING, LLC
- $        -$
Ву:
Name: Jim Pox
Title: Teasurer, Secretary, Tax Matters Officer
COMPUCRAM.COM LLC.
D. Jak
By: Name: Jim/ex
Title: Transfer, Secretary, Tax Matters Officer
HONDROS COLLEGE PENNSYLVANIA, LLC
A standard of the standard of
n tait
By: Name: Jim Fax
Title: Transpar Corretary Tay Matters Officer

### SECURITIES TRAINING CORP.

By:
Name: Jim Fox
Title: Secretary
into. Bootomy
THE INSTITUTE FOR LUXURY HOME
MARKETING, L.P.,
By: ILHM Group, LLC, its General Partner
Marita of many
By: Name: Michelle Franchi
By:
Name: Michelle Franchi
Title: Chief Operating Officer
. •
ROCKY MOUNTAIN PUBLISHING LLC
Ву:
Name: Jim Fox
Title: Secretary and Treasurer
Title. Devically and Houseen
HONDROS LEARNING, LLC
HOUSEND LINEWILLING, LINE
By: Name: Jim Fox
Title: Treasurer, Secretary, Tax Matters Officer
COMPUCRAM.COM LLC
ya.
By:
Name: Jim Fox
Title: Treasurer, Secretary, Tax Matters Officer
VV CANADAN CACA CACA V V V CACA V V V V CACA V V V V
HONDROS COLLEGE PENNSYLVANIA, LLC
Ву:
Name: Jim Fox
Title: Treasurer, Secretary, Tax Matters Officer

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement – Existing Colibri Entities]

HOGAN SCHOOL OF REAL ESTATE, LLC
By:  Name: Jim Fox Title: Tressaver, Secretary, Tax Matters Officer
REICON PUBLISHING, LLC
By:  Name: Jim Fax  Title: Treasurer, Secretary, Tax Matters Officer
TEACHNOW, INC.
By:  Name: Jim Va  Title: Chief I nancial Officer
INFORMED HOLDING, LLC
By: Name: Jim/Fox Title: Secretary
HONDROS COLLEGE, LLC
By:  Name: Jim job  Title: Tressuser, Secretary, Tax Matters Officer
REAL ZONA PARTNERS, LLC
By: Name: Jim Yox Title: Vressurer, Secretary, Tax Matters Officer

KEY REALTY SCHOOL SALC

Name: Jim Fax

Title: Treasurer, Secretary, Tax Matters Officer

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement – Existing Colibri Entities]

# JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC

as Administrative Agent

By:

Name: John Koehler Title: Managing Director

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement – Existing Colibri Entities]

# Schedule I

# **Registered Marks**

Mark	Reg. No.	Applic. No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
CLHA	N/A	88/706,037	November 25,	N/A
		(Abandoned)	2019	
COLIBRI	N/A	97/091,048	October 25, 2021	N/A
ELITE CONTINUING EDUCATION	4,044,115	85/172,785	November 9, 2010	10/25/2011
ADVANCE FOR PHYSICIAN ASSISTANTS	2,339,472 (Cancelled)		September 3, 1996	4/11/2000
ADVANCE FOR NURSE PRACTITIONERS	2,342,069 (Cancelled)	75/159,712	September 3, 1996	4/18/2000
ADVANCE FOR RESPIRATORY CARE PRACTITIONERS	2,140,237 (Cancelled)	75/159,713	September 3,	3/3/1998
ADVANCE FOR MANAGERS OF RESPIRATORY CARE	2,136,768 (Cancelled)	75/159,714	September 3, 1996	2/17/1998
ADVANCE FOR ADMINISTRATO RS OF THE LABORATORY	2,138,374 (Cancelled)	75/159,716	September 3, 1996	2/24/1998
ADVANCE FOR SPEECH- LANGUAGE PATHOLOGISTS &	2,138,375	75 (150 710	September 3,	2/24/1998
	CLHA  COLIBRI  ELITE CONTINUING EDUCATION  ADVANCE FOR PHYSICIAN ASSISTANTS  ADVANCE FOR NURSE PRACTITIONERS ADVANCE FOR RESPIRATORY CARE PRACTITIONERS ADVANCE FOR MANAGERS OF RESPIRATORY CARE ADVANCE FOR MANAGERS OF RESPIRATORY CARE ADVANCE FOR SPIRATORY CARE ADVANCE FOR ADMINISTRATO RS OF THE LABORATORY ADVANCE FOR SPEECH- LANGUAGE PATHOLOGISTS	CLHA  COLIBRI  N/A  ELITE CONTINUING EDUCATION  ADVANCE FOR PHYSICIAN ASSISTANTS  ADVANCE FOR NURSE PRACTITIONERS ADVANCE FOR RESPIRATORY CARE PRACTITIONERS ADVANCE FOR MANAGERS OF RESPIRATORY CARE ADVANCE FOR ADMINISTRATO RS OF THE LABORATORY ADVANCE FOR SPEECH- LANGUAGE PATHOLOGISTS & 2,138,375	CLHA         N/A         88/706,037           (Abandoned)         (Abandoned)           COLIBRI         N/A         97/091,048           ELITE CONTINUING EDUCATION         4,044,115         85/172,785           ADVANCE FOR PHYSICIAN ASSISTANTS         2,339,472 (Cancelled)         75/159,711           ADVANCE FOR NURSE PRACTITIONERS         2,342,069 (Cancelled)         75/159,712           ADVANCE FOR RESPIRATORY CARE PRACTITIONERS         (Cancelled)         75/159,713           ADVANCE FOR MANAGERS OF RESPIRATORY CARE (Cancelled)         75/159,714           ADVANCE FOR ADMINISTRATO RS OF THE LABORATORY (Cancelled)         2,138,374 (Cancelled)         75/159,716           ADVANCE FOR SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGISTS & 2,138,375         2,138,375         75/159,716	CLHA         N/A         88/706,037 (Abandoned)         November 25, 2019           COLIBRI         N/A         97/091,048         October 25, 2021           ELITE CONTINUING EDUCATION         4,044,115         85/172,785         2010           ADVANCE FOR PHYSICIAN ASSISTANTS         2,339,472 (Cancelled)         September 3, 1996           ADVANCE FOR NURSE PRACTITIONERS         2,342,069 (Cancelled)         75/159,711         1996           ADVANCE FOR RESPIRATORY CARE PRACTITIONERS         (Cancelled)         75/159,712         1996           ADVANCE FOR MANAGERS OF RESPIRATORY CARE (Cancelled)         75/159,713         1996         September 3, 1996           ADVANCE FOR ADMINISTRATO RS OF THE LANGUAGE PATHOLOGISTS & 2,138,374 LABORATORY         2,138,374 (Cancelled)         75/159,716         September 3, 1996           ADVANCE FOR SPEECH-LANGUAGE PATHOLOGISTS & 2,138,375         September 3, 1996         September 3, 1996

4499723; 5; 61572-012

Grantor	Mark	Reg. No.	Applic. No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
Elite	ADVANCE FOR				
Professional	HEALTH				
Education,	INFORMATION	2,136,772		September 3,	
LLC	PROFESSIONALS	(Cancelled)	75/159,720	1996	2/17/1998
Elite	ADVANCE FOR				
Professional	DIRECTORS IN				
Education,	REHABILITATIO	2,136,773		September 3,	
LLC	N	(Cancelled)	75/159,721	1996	2/17/1998
Elite	ADVANCE FOR				
Professional	MEDICAL				
Education,	LABORATORY	2,136,775		September 3,	
LLC	PROFESSIONALS	(Cancelled)	75/159,723	1996	2/17/1998
Elite	ADVANCE FOR				
Professional	OCCUPATIONAL				
Education,	THERAPY	2,429,103			
LLC	PRACTITIONERS	(Cancelled)	75/516,373	July 9, 1998	2/20/2001
Elite					
Professional					
Education,				December 15,	
LLC	FASTRAX	2,178,916	75/036,241	1995	8/4/1998
Elite	W & Design				
Professional					
Education,					
LLC					
		1,678,470	74/085,098	August 6, 1990	3/10/1992
Elite	W & Design				
Professional					
Education,		1.650.660			
LLC		1,652,660	74/005 100	A = -4 ( 1000	7/20/1001
T1'.	***************************************	(Cancelled)	74/085,128	August 6, 1990	7/30/1991
Elite					
Professional	WECTEDNI			D 10	
Education,	WESTERN	1 600 002	74/011 622	December 18,	7/7/1002
LLC	SCHOOLS	1,699,003	74/011,633	1989	7/7/1992
Elite					
Professional	WESTERN			Dagambar 10	
Education,	WESTERN	1 642 051	74/011 016	December 18,	4/20/1001
LLC The Institute	SCHOOLS	1,643,051	74/011,916	1989	4/30/1991
The Institute	CEDTIERS				
For Luxury	CERTIFIED				
Home	LUXURY HOME			Oatobar 14	
Marketing,	MARKETING	2 707 746	77/502 524	October 14,	11/10/2000
L.P.	SPECIALIST	3,707,746	77/592,524	2008	11/10/2009

Grantor	Mark	Reg. No.	Applic. No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
The Institute					
For Luxury					
Home	INSTITUTE FOR				
Marketing,	LUXURY HOME				
L.P.	MARKETING	3,656,594	77/463,809	May 1, 2008	7/21/2009
The Institute					
For Luxury					
Home					
Marketing,	MILLION			October 14,	
L.P.	DOLLAR GUILD	3,626,521	77/592,547	2008	5/26/2009
Securities	COMPLIANCE				
Training	THAT'S EASY	2,341,477			
Corporation	TO DIGEST	(Cancelled)	75/750,923	July 14, 1999	4/11/2000
Securities	OUR				
Training	EXPERIENCE.				
Corporation	YOUR SUCCESS	1,808,056	74/303,927	August 11, 1992	11/30/1993
Securities	SECURITIES				
Training	TRAINING				
Corporation	CORPORATION	1,838,867	74/303,929	August 11, 1992	6/7/1994
Securities	SECURITIES				
Training	TRAINING				
Corporation	CORPORATION	3,216,964	78/557,323	January 31, 2005	3/13/2007
Securities					
Training					
Corporation	STC	1,808,055	74/303,611	August 11, 1992	11/30/1993
Securities					
Training					
Corporation	STC	3,071,102	78/601,439	April 4, 2005	3/21/2016
Securities					
Training					
Corporation	STC	3,164,648	78/557,310	January 31, 2005	10/31/2006
Securities	STC & Design				
Training				Sontombor 2	
Corporation	Sig	3,160,155	78/477,690	September 2, 2004	10/17/2006
Securities		3,100,133	70/477,090	2004	10/17/2006
	STC & Design				
Training Corporation	(4)			December 1,	
Corporation	sic	3,482,969	77/055,387	2006	8/12/2008
Securities					
Training	STC			October 26,	
Corporation	INTERACTIVE	2,582,661	75/578,205	1998	6/18/2002

Grantor	Mark	Reg. No.	Applic. No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
Securities	STC Interactive &				
Training	Design				
Corporation	Materialia -	3,230,721	78/497,042	October 8, 2004	4/17/2007
Securities	THE FINANCIAL	3,230,721	70/42/,042	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	4/17/2007
Training	EDUCATION			October 26,	
Corporation	NETWORK	2,525,532	75/578,204	1998	1/1/2002
Compucram.		, ,	,		
com LLC	COMPUCRAM	2065612	74661456	April 14, 1995	5/27/1997
Hondros		5337357		_	
Learning,		(Supplementa			
LLC		1			
	Learn Mortgage	Registry)	87447153	May 12, 2017	11/14/2017
Hondros					
Learning,	E A CIECTA CC	27705.40	70140474	T 1 20 2002	11/4/2002
LLC	FASTCLASS	2779548	78148474	July 29, 2002	11/4/2003
Hondros					
College Pennsylvania				October 29,	
, LLC	Quinro	2924011	76-555131	2003	76-555131
Rocky	CEU360.COM and	2724011	70-333131	2003	70-333131
Mountain	Design				
Publishing	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	4666323	86257734		1/06/2015
LLC	CEU			A '101 2014	
D1				April 21, 2014	
Rocky Mountain	HOMECEUCONN ECTION.COM and				
Publishing	Design				
LLC	xxxxxxx	4667560	86301514		1/06/2015
LLC	Home.				
	Connection			June 5, 2014	
Rocky				,	
Mountain	SEMINAR-ON-	4622818	86318545		10/14/2014
Publishing	<u>DEMAND</u>	(Cancelled)	80318343		10/14/2014
LLC				June 24, 2014	
Gold Coast	A FLORIDA				
Professional	TRADITION	3,840,061	77/791,149		08/31/2010
Schools,	SINCE 1958	,,		1 1 20 2000	
Cald Caret				July 28, 2009	
Gold Coast					
Professional Schools		2,020,287	74/673,791		12/03/1996
Schools, LLC	BERT RODGERS			May 15, 1995	
LLC	DEKT KODGEKS	1		1 <b>v1a</b> y 15, 1995	

Grantor	Mark	Reg. No.	Applic. No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
Gold Coast Professional Schools,	DD L 200 (2011)	4,228,661	85/370,197	L.L. 12 2011	10/23/2012
Cold Coast Professional Schools, LLC	BR Logo (2011) BR BERT RODGERS SCHOOLS Logo horizontal Bert Rodgers	4,232,302	85/370,246	July 13, 2011  July 13, 2011	10/30/2012
Gold Coast Professional Schools, LLC	BR BERT RODGERS SCHOOLS Logo stacked Bert Rodgers	4,228,662	85/370,241	July 13, 2011	10/23/2012
Gold Coast Professional Schools, LLC	EXPERIENCE, REPUTATION, RESULTS SINCE 1970!  EXPERIENCE, REP RESULTS SINCE	5,005,858	86/561,787	March 12, 2015	07/26/2016
Gold Coast Professional Schools, LLC	GC and Design	5,005,857	86/560,788	March 11, 2015	07/26/2016
Gold Coast Professional Schools, LLC	GOLD COAST SCHOOLS	4,912,389	86/560,733	March 11, 2015	03/08/2016
Gold Coast Professional Schools, LLC	THE PROOF IS IN THE PASSING	5,005,856	86/560,755	March 11, 2015	07/26/2016
Gold Coast Professional Schools, LLC	YOUR LICENSE TO SUCCESS	4,211,308	85/370,262	July 13, 2011	09/18/2012

Grantor	Mark	Reg. No.	Applic. No.	Filing Date	Registration Date
TeachNow,	TEACH-NOW	5776492	87698203	11/27/2017	6/11/2019
Inc. TeachNow,	TEACH-NOW	5776493	87698210	11/27/2017	6/11/2019
Inc. TeachNow, Inc.	TEACH-NOW	5776494	87698223	11/27/2017	6/11/2019
TeachNow,	UNIVERSITY TEACH-NOW US	None.	88946646 (Abandoned)	6/3/2020	None.
TeachNow,	UNIVERSITY TEACH-NOW US	None.	88946651 (Abandoned)	6/3/2020	None.
TeachNow, Inc.	UNIVERSITY TEACH-NOW US	None.	88946652 (Abandoned)	6/3/2020	None.
InforMed Holding, LLC <sup>1</sup>	PEA Category 1 Credit(s)	5514659	87283207	12/28/16	7/10/18
InforMed Holding, LLC <sup>2</sup>	PEA Category 2 Credit(s)	5514660	87284479	12/29/16	7/10/18
Colibri Group, LLC	FLOWER LAB	5169950	87097942	July 8, 2016	March 28, 2017
Hondros College Pennsylvania , LLC	QUINRO	2924011	76555131	October 29, 2003	February 1, 2005

### **Copyright Registrations**

Owner: Colibri Group, LLC

None

Owner: McKissock, LLC

None

\_\_\_\_

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement – Existing Colibri Entities]

 $<sup>^1</sup>$  Current record owner is Medical Education Group Learning Systems, Inc. Company to file assignment to update record ownership.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Current record owner is Medical Education Group Learning Systems, Inc. Company to file assignment to update record ownership.

# Owner: Elite Professional Education, LLC

Jurisdiction	Title	Reg. No.	Publication Date
US	Care Packages	VAu000725814	2006
US	Medibles	VAu000714912	2006
US	Respiratory therapists, the other air force	VAu0001332431	2005
US	30-hour course as low as \$29.95 each!	TX0004873147	1999
US	30-hour courses as low as \$29.95.	TX0004873144	1999
US	30-hour courses as low as \$29.95 each.	TX0004873145	1999
US	Tax season countdown! : all tax courses on sale!	TX0004873146	1999
US	1040 preparation2000 edition : workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005160036	2000
US	1040 preparation2001 edition : workbook. / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005381926	2000
US	1040 preparation / by Sidney Kess, Ben D. Eisenberg, Barbara E. Weltman.	TX0004129741	1994
US	1040 preparation: workbook/by R. W. Maches.	TX0004703917	1997
US	12-lead ECG in acute coronary syndromes workbook.	TX0006345845	2005
US	17 courses at \$29.95 or less! Domestic violence and AIDS course with any course purchase!	TX0005236934	2000
US	17 nursing courses at \$29.95 or less!	TX0005217409	2000
US	17 nursing courses at \$29.95 or less! : free AIDS and domestic violence courses with any course purchase!	TX0005217411	2000
US	1995 Florida HIV/AIDS / by Lori A. DeLorenzo and Bonnie Eyler.	TX0004056337	1995
US	1996 US master accounting guide: workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004703908	1996
US	1996 US master employee benefits guide : workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004685706	1996
US	1997 corporation and partnership tax return guide : Filing the 1120 and 1065 forms / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004816942	1998
US	1997 US master employee benefits guide : workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004606183	1997
US	1998 Social Security explained : workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004932845	1999
US	1998 tax course pre-publication CPE sale.	TX0004743856	1997
US	1998 tax legislation-law, explanation and analysis: IRS restructuring and reform: workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004932841	1999
US	1998 US master accounting guide: workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004830871	1998
US	1999 fiduciary tax return guide : workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005017637	1999
US	1999 US master employee benefits guide : workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005029719	1999

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement – Existing Colibri Entities]

Jurisdiction	Title	Reg. No.	Publication Date
US	2000 compilations and reviews / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005199670	1999
US	2000 GAAP guide: workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005160032	2000
US	2000 GAAS guide: workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005160031	2000
US	2000 US master depreciation guide / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005199669	2000
US	2000 US master employee benefits guide / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005199671	2000
US	2000 US master tax guide: workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005160030	2000
US	2001 doing business on the Internet: workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005316999	2000
US	2001 GAAP guide: workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005381925	2000
US	2001 GAAS guide: workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005373213	2001
US	2001 limited liability companies guide : workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005316997	2000
US	2001 tax angles for special taxpayers : workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005381924	2001
US	2001 US master tax guide: workbook. / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005381927	2000
US	30-hour courses as low as \$29.95 each!	TX0005160028	1999
US	30-hour courses as low as \$29.95 each : 10 courses at 50% off or more.	TX0004879135	1998
US	Accountant's guide to peer review: workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004685709	1995
US	Activity based costing: workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005160042	1999
US	Addendum to Managing obesity and eating disorders: ch. 9 / by Nancy J. Gustafson.	TX0004685851	1997
US	Advanced assessment.	TX0006466577	2006
US	After tax season CPE salesave up to \$100 on your order.	TX0004743862	1997
US	AICPA audit and accounting manual, 1998-99 edition: workbook/by R. W. Maches.	TX0004937535	1998
US	AICPA audit and accounting manual, 1999-2000 edition: workbook/by R. W. Maches.	TX0005100323	1999
US	AICPA audit and accounting manual / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005199673	1999
US	AICPA audit and accounting manual, June 1, 2000 edition: workbook/by R. W. Maches.	TX0005373212	2001
US	Airway management with a tracheal tube.	TX0006380417	2005
US	Alzheimer's disease : a complete guide for nurses.	TX0006370608	2004
US	Alzheimer's : things a nurse needs to know / by Joan Cagley-Knight.	TX0004708147	1997
US	Ambulatory surgical care / by Nance A. Seiple.	TX0005361072	2001
US	Analysis of financial statements / workbook by Tracy H. Weaver.	TX0004092850	1994

Jurisdiction	Title	Reg. No.	Publication Date
US	Annual income tax highlights: what's new this year for individuals / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004606182	1996
US	Antidepressants.	TX0006370907	2006
US	Antipsychotics.	TX0006370917	2005
US	Anxiolytics and mood stabilizers.	TX0006380416	2005
US	Assessment & care of the well newborn.	TX0006558748	2006
US	Asthma: nursing across the lifespan.	TX0006274673	2005
US	Attention-deficit/hyperactivity disorders through the life span / by Michele West.	TX0004252666	1999
US	Attention deficit hyperactivity disorders through the lifespan / by Michele West.	TX0004684576	1997
US	Attention deficit hyperactivity disorders throughout the lifespan: research, diagnosis and treatment.	TX0006400273	2003
US	Audit and accounting manual workbook.	TX0003662938	1994
US	Auscultation skills breath and heart sounds : workbook / by Kate Morse.	TX0005160035	2000
US	Auscultation skills : breath sounds : pt. 2, Breath sounds w/b.	TX0006361073	2006
US	Avian flu.	TX0006330690	2006
US	Avian influenza.	TX0006554266	2007
US	Basic nursing of head, chest, abdominal, spine & orthopedic trauma.	TX0006330688	2005
US	Basic nursing of head, chest, abdominal, spine and orthopedic trauma / by Brita M. O'Carroll.	TX0005666416	2001
US	Basic psychopharmacology, N1071.	TX0006376223	2004
US	Basic trauma nursing skills / Linda Chitwood.	TX0004048756	1995
US	Behavioral approaches to treating obesity: B4005(WB)	TX0006555499	2006
US	Behavioral approaches to treating obesity: N1149(WB)	TX0006555502	2006
US	Belt lipectomy: lower body contouring.	TX0006400268	2003
US	Biological weapons : bacteria and viruses gone bad.	TX0006400269	2003
US	Bioterrorism & the nurses's response to weapons of mass destruction.	TX0006400270	2005
US	Bioterrorism readiness: the nurses's critical role.	TX0006400271	2004
US	Bipolar disorder : B4008 (WB)	TX0006557773	2006
US	Bipolar disorder: N1153 (WB)	TX0006557774	2006
US	Body never lies.	TX0006626084	2007
US	Botox treatments aand dermal fillers : the nonsurgical alternatives.	TX0006400272	2003
US	Business of business valuation : workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004932840	1999
US	Business taxation / by Tony Salzman, Jay Ruben.	TX0004685740	1997

Jurisdiction	Title	Reg. No.	Publication Date
US	Cancer in women.	TX0006373976	2004
US	CANCER NURSING A SOLID FOUNDATION FOR PRACTICE 2ND EDITION.	TX0006962154	2007
US	Cancer nursing: a solid foundation for practice / by Ellen Carr.	TX0005645948	2002
US	Cancer nursing: a solid foundation for practice / by Ellen Carr.	TX0005733050	2002
US	Cardiovascular disease: assessment and intervention / by Mary Stein & Kathy Templin.	TX0004115466	1993
US	Cardiovascular nursing : a comprehensive overview.	TX0006330685	2005
US	Cardiovascular Pharmacology.	TX0007184429	2008
US	Care at the end of life / Brita M. O'Carroll.	TX0005715985	2002
US	Caring for women: selected topics / by Elaine Weil.	TX0005772474	2001
US	Caring for women: selected topics / by Elaine Weil.	TX0005237054	2000
US	Caring for women through the lifecycle / by Elaine Weil.	TX0005084929	1999
US	Cars: deductions, fringe benefits, recordkeeping, 1996 edition: workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004685850	1996
US	Case studies in critical care nursing: a guide for application and review: workbook/by Susan J. Bennett.	TX0005733049	2003
US	CE sale for Ohio nurses only!	TX0004139235	1995
US	Challenges in women's health: gynecological disorders / by Elaine Weil.	TX0005733051	2003
US	Challenges in women's health: gynecological disorders / by Elaine Weil.	TX0005236933	2000
US	Challenges in women's health: menopause / by Elaine Weil.	TX0005772473	2001
US	Challenges in women's health: PMS / by Elaine Weil.	TX0005312095	2000
US	Challenges in women's health: reproductive choices / by Elaine Weil.	TX0005772472	2001
US	Chemotherapy and Biotherapies.	TX0007184627	2007
US	Chemotherapy essentials : principles and practice / by Ellen Carr.	TX0005772471	2003
US	Chest tube management: to "air" on the side of caution / by Lisa A. Papp.	TX0005951852	2003
US	Child & adolescent clinical psychopharmacology made simple: B4002 (WB)	TX0006466575	2006
US	Child & adolescent clinical psychopharmacology made simple: N1141 (WB)	TX0006466574	2006
US	Child abuse / by Peggy Murray, Mary Stein.	TX0004731884	1997
US	Clinical care of the diabetic foot.	TX0006558747	2006

Jurisdiction	Title	Reg. No.	Publication Date
US	Clinical psychopharmacology made ridiculously simple: B4001 (WB)	TX0006466571	2006
US	Clinical psychopharmacology made ridiculously simple: N1142 (WB)	TX0006466572	2006
US	Common gynecologic disorders and procedures / by Linda B. Chitwood.	TX0004056384	1992
US	Common pediatric emergencies / by David Crosley.	TX0005084930	1999
US	Compilation and review 1997 edition: workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004685713	1997
US	Compilations and reviews1998/99 edition : workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004890884	1998
US	Continuum of long-term care : an integrated systems approach : workbook / by Karen O'Rourke.	TX0004703913	1997
US	Corporate income tax refresher course / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005199672	2000
US	Corporate income tax refresher course: workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004606185	1995
US	Cosmetic breast surgery, N1081.	TX0006376225	2004
US	Cost accounting standards board regulations : workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004606168	1995
US	CPE coupon savings! but more, save more!	TX0004273933	1999
US	CPE coupon savings, buy more, save more!	TX0005029756	1999
US	CPE customer specialbuy one, get one at 50% off.	TX0005029753	1999
US	CPE home study for CPAs: giant CPE sale.	TX0004010930	1995
US	CPE inventory clearance while supplies last!	TX0004743857	1997
US	CPE stock up & save sale.	TXu000879711	1999
US	CPE survival sale! : choose from 13 new tax season courses with stress-free license renewal.	TX0004698905	1997
US	CPE year-end closeout sale : 6 new courses.	TX0004873284	1998
US	Critical care & emergency nursing: N1147 (WB)	TX0006466569	2006
US	Current issues in HIV / by Lori A. DeLorenzo, Connie Ingram, Diana Jordan.	TX0005645947	2002
US	Death, dying, and bereavement: providing compassion during a time of need /by Barbara Rubel.	TX0006061841	2004
US	Deductions: a road map for the small business: workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004606186	1996
US	Deferring compensation under nonqualified plans : workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004685712	1995
US	Depreciation & amortization : workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004606187	1996
US	Depression: prevention, diagnosis and treatment.	TX0006274671	2005
US	Diabetes essentials for nurses.	TXu001339633	2006

Jurisdiction	Title	Reg. No.	Publication Date
US	Diabetes in children.	TX0006271578	2004
US	Diabetes nursing care : overview and management / by Sandra Winter.	TX0005160626	1999
US	Diabetes nursing care : overview and management / by Sandra Winter.	TX0004731883	1996
US	Documentation for nurses.	TX0006274676	2005
US	Doing business on the Internet: workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005160029	2000
US	Domestic violence : a nursing concern.	TX0005237041	1999
US	Domestic violence : a nursing concern / by G. Rumay Alexander.	TX0005160627	1998
US	Domestic violence : a nursing concern / by G. Rumay Alexander.	TX0004736945	1998
US	Domestic violence : a nursing concern / by G. Rumay Alexander.	TX0004736946	1998
US	Don't let your CPE license expire! Save up to \$100!	TX0004743861	1997
US	Elder abuse / by Joan Cagley-Knight.	TX0005666413	2001
US	Elderescence: the gift of longevity: B4000 (WB)	TX0006466573	2006
US	End of life care for children and their families / by Nancy J. Wallace.	TX0005619366	2002
US	Epidemic of the 90's : HIV disease / by Lori DeLorenzo.	TX0004684574	1996
US	Essentials of maternal-child nursing / by Lynne Conrad, Maxine Karpen, Linda Chitwood.	TX0004252668	1998
US	Essentials of patient education.	TX0006405574	2006
US	Estate and retirement planning answer book : workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005029728	1999
US	Estate and retirement planning answer book / workbook by R. W. Maches.	TX0004785681	1998
US	Ethics and the CPA: workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005160033	2000
US	Every course on sale now! : CPE sale : 5 new courses, 12 newly revised courses.	TX0005217408	2000
US	Evidence-based mental health practice.	TX0006558750	2006
US	Evidence-based mental health practice : B4006(WB)	TX0006555503	2006
US	Federal estate & gift taxesexplained: workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005017636	1999
US	Federal estate & gift taxesexplained / workbook by R. W. Maches.	TX0004785705	1998
US	Federal taxation practice and procedure : workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004880691	1998
US	Financial and estate planning course: workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004685711	1995
US	Financial management for nonprofits : workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004703915	1997

Jurisdiction	Title	Reg. No.	Publication Date
US	Fourth of July CPE sale!	TX0004743859	1997
US	Free gift with any purchase of \$44 or more! : free AIDS & domestic violence courses with any course purchase! : save up to 50% off on nursing specials!	TX0005217410	2000
US	Free gift with purchase of \$44 : save up to 50% on nursing specials!	TX0005217406	2000
US	Free suprise giftdomestic violence and AIDS courses free with any course purchase.	TX0004273929	1999
US	Free surprise giftsave 50% on 8 great courses.	TX0004273931	1999
US	GAAP guide, 1998 edition: workbook/by R. W. Maches.	TX0004685715	1997
US	GAAP guide, 1999 edition: workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004932842	1999
US	GAAS guide, 1997 edition: workbook/by R. W. Maches.	TX0004685852	1997
US	GAAS guide: workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005017635	1999
US	Geropsychiatric and mental health nursing.	TX0006332279	2005
US	Getting started in investment planning services : workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005017638	1999
US	Governmental auditing workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004132838	1995
US	Growing up with Autism B4031Wb09.	TX0007177453	2008
US	Gynecologic emergencies workbook.	TX0006361076	2006
US	Half-price sale save up to \$4010 courses at \$29.95 or less.	TX0004273930	1999
US	Healing nutrition: workbook/by Gloria York.	TX0005945570	2002
US	Healing nutrition: workbook/by Gloria York.	TX0004735756	1997
US	Health care of the mature and older woman.	TX0003662939	1992
US	Hemodynamic monitoring.	TX0006405573	2006
US	Hepatitis C: the silent killer.	TX0006626083	2007
US	Hepatitis C: the silent killer / by Sharon Krystofiak.	TX0005619365	2002
US	Highlights of the 1997 Taxpayer Relief Act: a summary of revenue provisions of HR 2014 "Taxpayer Relief Act of 1997": selections from the new law as prepared by the staff of the Joint Committee on Taxation, August 1, 1997 / editor, Greta P. Hicks.	TX0004685853	1997
US	HIV/AIDS: A 1 hour overview B4027 HC 01.	TX0007183517	2008
US	HIV/AIDS : a 1-hour overview / by Lori A. DeLorenzo.	TX0004739448	1998
US	HIV/AIDS: a 1-hour overview / by Lori A. DeLorenzo; revision author, Diana Jordan.	TX0005645946	2002
US	HIV/AIDS : a 1-hour overview / by Lori DeLorenzo.	TX0004684575	1996

Jurisdiction	Title	Reg. No.	Publication Date
US	HIV/AIDS: A 1 Hour Overview N1180 HC01.	TX0007183506	2008
US	HIV/AIDS: A 2-hour Overview.	TX0007177339	2008
US	HIV/AIDS: A 2-hour Overview - B4024HC02.	TX0007177346	2008
US	HIV/AIDS: a 2-hour overview / by Lori A. DeLorenzo.	TX0005634567	2002
US	HIV/AIDS: a 2-hour overview / by Lori A. DeLorenzo.	TX0004695740	1996
US	HIV/AIDS: a 2-hour overview / by Lori DeLorenzo.	TX0005236935	2000
US	HIV/AIDS: a 2-hour overview / by Lori DeLorenzo.	TX0004741996	1998
US	Holistic and complementary therapies.	TX0006274672	2005
US	Home health nursing: a comprehensive review of practical and professional issues / by Stephanie Mello Gaskell.	TX0005951855	2003
US	How to practice before the new IRS: workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005217412	2000
US	Humor in healthcare: the laughter prescription.	TX0006268768	2005
US	Individual income tax refresher course : workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004606184	1996
US	Induction of labor.	TX0006554269	2006
US	Infection control in long-term care facilities : workbook / by Karen O'Rourke.	TX0005029746	1999
US	Infection control in long-term care facilities : workbook / by Karen O'Rourke.	TX0004902521	1998
US	Infection control training for healthcare workers.	TX0006271574	2004
US	Influenza.	TX0006319283	2005
US	Influenza: A Vaccine Preventable Disease 2nd Ed. n117#c01.	TX0007177353	2007
US	Influenza: A Vaccine Preventable Disease B4023H0L03.	TX0007177364	2008
US	Integrating traditional healing practices into counseling and psychotherapy.	TX0006587393	2006
US	Integrating traditional healing practices into counseling and psychotherapy: B4004 (WB)	TX0006466570	2006
US	Integrative treatment for borderline personality disorders: B4003(WB)	TX0006555501	2006
US	Integrative treatment for borderline personality disorders: N144(WB)	TX0006555500	2006
US	Internal Revenue Service audits cash basis businesses / by Greta P. Hicks.	TX0004785581	1998
US	Intimate partner violence : a domestic violence concern.	TX0006487559	2006
US	Intimate partner violence : a domestic violence concern.	TX0006487561	2006

Jurisdiction	Title	Reg. No.	Publication Date
US	Intimate partner violence: a domestic violence concern: 1-hour version / by Ellen H. Taliaferro.	TX0005742145	2003
US	Intimate partner violence : a domestic violence concern, 3-hour version / by Ellen H. Taliaferro.	TX0005755284	2003
US	Introductory CPE sale: 16 new courses for 1998, including 8 new tax courses.	TX0004743855	1997
US	IRAs: a CPE course taken from IRAs after Taxpayer Relief Act of 1997: workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005017634	1999
US	IRS inside and out / by Greta P. Hicks.	TX0004058909	1995
US	IRS tax penalty handbook: workbook.	TX0004606179	1995
US	LASERS, the perioperative challenge: workbook / by Gloria York.	TX0004703914	1997
US	Legal aspects of real estate / By Hugh Smith. TX 3-586-065 (1993)	V3400 <b>D</b> 449	1997
US	Living trusts after the 1997 TRA: workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005160034	2000
US	Major issues in gerontological nursing / edited by John Lantz.	TX0005160624	1999
US	Management and Leadership.	TX0007184729	2008
US	Managing obesity and eating disorders / by Nancy J. Gustafson.	TX0004678146	1997
US	Manual of school health: workbook / by Jackie Bonham.	TX0005733048	2003
US	Maternal newborn nursing / Lynne Conrad, Maxine Karpen, Linda Chitwood; rev. by Lynne Conrad.	TX0006061843	2003
US	May sale for our best customers!	TX0004091117	1995
US	Medical error prevention : patient safety.	TX0006554268	2007
US	Medical error prevention : patient safety / by Vicki DeBaca.	TX0005619367	2002
US	Medical Error Prevention: Promoting Client Safety.	TX0006962461	2007
US	Medical error prevention updated.	TX0006626089	2007
US	Menopause: nursing care for women throughout mid-life.	TX0006271575	2004
US	Mental Disorders in Older Adults.	TX0007184437	2008
US	Mental Disorders in Older Adults.	TX0007184449	2007
US	Mindfulness & psychotherapy : B4011 (WB)	TX0006557779	2007
US	Mindfulness & psychotherapy : N1156 (WB)	TX0006557780	2007
US	MRSA: A Health Care and Community Issue N1178 HC 01.	TX0007183538	2008
US	MRSA: A Healthcare and Community Issue B4025HC01.	TX0007183410	2008
US	Multicultural perspectives in working with families : B4010 (WB)	TX0006557778	2007

Jurisdiction	Title	Reg. No.	Publication Date
US	Multicultural perspectives in working with families : N11SS (WB)	TX0006557777	2007
US	Neurological exam, N1070.	TX0006376224	2003
US	New opportunities in personal financial planning / by David J. Unger and Jay Ruben.	TX0004736979	1997
US	New threat of drug-resistant microbes: the return of untreatable common infections? / by Sharon Krystofiak.	TX0005199961	2000
US	New threat of drug-resistant microbes: the return of untreatable common infections? / by Sharon Krystofiak.	TX0004703912	1996
US	Not-for-profit reporting: workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005160041	1999
US	Nurse anesthesia part 1 : common diseases workbook.	TX0006372895	2006
US	Nurse anesthesia part 2 : common procedures workbook.	TX0006372896	2006
US	Nurse anesthesia part 3 : drugs workbook.	TX0006372894	2006
US	Nurse leadership.	TX0006487560	2006
US	Nurses' home study CE sale \$39.95.	TX0004010931	1995
US	Nurses' home study resource.	TX0005061671	1999
US	Nurses home study resource.	TX0005093718	1999
US	Nurses' home study resource.	TX0005100324	1999
US	Nurses' home study resource.	TX0004839693	1999
US	Nurses' home study resource.	TX0004839694	1999
US	Nurses' home study resource.	TX0004839695	1999
US	Nurses' home study resource.	TX0004839697	1999
US	Nurses' home study resource.	TX0004839698	1999
US	Nurses' home study resource : four 30-hour courses only \$29.95 each.	TX0005159958	1999
US	Nurses' home study resource : four 30-hour courses only \$29.95 each.	TX0005159959	1999
US	Nurses' home study resource : nurses' back-to-school half-price sale!	TX0004872433	1998
US	Nurses home study resource : RN91.	TX0004837882	1998
US	Nurses home study resource : RN91A.	TX0004837881	1998
US	Nurses' home study resource : Western Schools annual half-price CE sale!	TX0004872434	1998
US	Nurses' homestudy resource : 30-hour courses as low as \$29.95 each.	TX0005159962	1998
US	Nurses' homestudy resource: 30-hour courses as low as \$29.95 each.	TX0005159965	1998
US	Nurses' savings explosion, 19 courses at \$29.95 or less!	TX0005029752	1999

Jurisdiction	Title	Reg. No.	Publication Date
US	Nursing and malpractice risks: understanding the law / by Barbara Youngberg.	TX0005422100	2001
US	Nursing care of the elderly / edited by John Lantz.	TX0004252667	1999
US	Nursing care of the elderly / edited by John Lantz.	TX0004092854	1995
US	Nursing care of the HIV-infected patient / by Lori A. DeLorenzo; revision author, Connie Ingram.	TX0005645945	2002
US	Nursing care of the HIV-infected patient / by Lori DeLorenzo; revision authors, Connie Ingram and Diana Jordan.	TX0005951854	2003
US	Nursing care of the HIV-positive patient / by Lori A. DeLorenzo.	TX0005160625	1999
US	Nursing care of the HIV-positive patient / by Lori A. DeLorenzo.	TX0004731882	1997
US	Nursing care of the older adult / by Suzanne Fitzsimmons.	TX0006061842	2003
US	Nursing ethics and the law: workbook / by Barbara J. Youngberg.	TX0004703916	1997
US	Obsessive-compulsive disorder: B4009 (WB)	TX0006557775	2006
US	Obsessive-compulsive disorder: N1154 (WB)	TX0006557776	2006
US	Obstetric emergencies workbook.	TX0006362371	2006
US	Ohio law: standards of safe nursing practice.	TX0006370905	2006
US	Ohio Law: Standards of Safe Nursing Practice 4th Edition N1184 HC 01.	TX0007183542	2008
US	Ohio law: standards of safe nursing practice / by Shellie Karno.	TX0005619368	2002
US	Orthopedic nursing: caring for patients with musculoskeletal disorders.	TX0006271576	2004
US	Osteomyelitis: N1135.	TX0006466576	2006
US	Overview of nursing for women's health / by Linda B. Chitwood.	TX0004056385	1992
US	Pain & symptom management.	TX0006554267	2006
US	Pain management : principles and practice / by Cas Cahill.	TX0005742162	2003
US	Palliative practices : unit 1 : issues specific to palliative care.	TX0006372893	2005
US	Palliative practices : unit 2 : the specific diseases workbook.	TX0006372892	2005
US	Palliative practices : unit 3 : the dying process workbook.	TX0006372891	2005
US	Pediatric emergency nursing / by David Crosley.	TX0004701639	1997
US	Pediatric nursing: routine to emergent care / by Nancy J. Wallace.	TX0005772476	2003
US	Pediatric pharmacology / by Rosmarie Fuller.	TX0005776134	2003
US	Pediatric physical assessment / by Rosemary Fuller.	TX0005829765	2003

Jurisdiction	Title	Reg. No.	Publication Date
US	Percogesic.	PA0002097698	2016
US	Personal financial planning: workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005381928	1998
US	Personal financial planning workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004830870	1998
US	Pharmacologic management of asthma.	TX0006330686	2006
US	Popular diets and diet drugs / by Nancy Gustafson.	TX0005666414	2001
US	Practical guide to moderate sedation/analegsia workbook.	TX0006361077	2006
US	Practical weight control: assessment and planning / by Nancy Gustafson.	TX0005666415	2001
US	Practical weight control : lifestyle interventions / by Nancy Gustafson.	TX0005666412	2001
US	Practice guidelines for pediatric nuse practitioner.	TX0006338225	2005
US	Pre-tax season CPE sale.	TX0004743860	1996
US	Preparing the 990 Return, 1996 edition : workbook / by John G. Valenzuela.	TX0004685716	1997
US	Preparing the Fiduciary Tax Return Form 1041: workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004685705	1996
US	Pressure ulcers: guidelines for prevention and nursing management / workbook by Janet Stoia Davis and Marcia Gay Bales.	TX0004785704	1998
US	Principles of basic trauma nursing.	TX0006330689	2005
US	Principles of basic trauma nursing / by Brita M. O'Carroll.	TX0005312096	2000
US	Principles of trauma therapy.	TX0006558749	2006
US	Principles of trauma therapy: Workbook for principles of trauma therapy.	TX0006554387	2006
US	Professional's guide to retirement financial management2000: workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005160040	1999
US	Property management / By Hugh Smith. TX 3-586-048 (1993)	V3374P088	1997
US	Psychiatric nursing : current trends in diagnosis and treatment / by Bethany A. Murray.	TX0006061840	2003
US	Psychiatric principles and applications for general patient care / by Bonnie Fossett, Marlene Nadler-Moodie; rev. by Marshelle Thobaden.	TX0006061844	2004
US	Psychosocial Adjustment to Chronic Illness in Children and Adolescents B4030WB04.	TX0007183766	2008
US	Psychosocial issues affecting older adults.	TX0006330687	2005
US	Psychotherapist Self-Care for Effective Clerical Practice.	TX0007184595	2008
US	Psychotherapist Self-care for Effective Clinical Practice.	TX0007184379	2008
US	Real estate : DRE approved home study courses.	TX0004010932	1995
US	Real estate DRE approved home study courses.	TX0003662940	1995

Jurisdiction	Title	Reg. No.	Publication Date
US	Real estate finance / by Lynne Ann Weinman, 1943	TX0004571663	1995
US	Real estate practice.	TXu000829580	1997
US	Real estate practice & 6 other titles.	V3358P221	1997
US	Real estate practice / By Scott Failing. TX 3-586-066 (1993)	V3358P220	1997
US	Real estate principles.	TXu000829579	1997
US	Real estate taxation, 1998 : workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004880693	1998
US	Red-hot savings on nurses' home study! 19 courses at \$29.95 or less.	TX0005029755	1999
US	RIA federal tax handbook / prepared by Research Institute of America.	TX0004049044	1995
US	S corporationstax practice and analysis : workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005381929	2001
US	SARS: an emerging public health threat / by Amy B. Bernard.	TX0005742144	2003
US	Save up to \$100.	TX0004841761	1998
US	Seizures : a basic overview.	TX0006361071	2005
US	Single audits: workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004937533	1998
US	Small business taxationplanning and practice : workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004880692	1998
US	Smallpox / by Amy B. Bernard.	TX0005776133	2003
US	SMART practice development / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004606180	1996
US	Solutions to owing the Internal Revenue Service money / by Greta P. Hicks.	TX0004785570	1998
US	Substance Abuse.	TX0007184416	2008
US	Substance abuse / by Marilynn Bobst and Patricia Habraken.	TX0004731885	1997
US	Substance Abuse: Commonly Abused Substances & the Addiction Process.	TX0007184398	2008
US	Substance Abuse: Commonly abused substances & The addiction process.	TX0007184737	2008
US	Supervisory skills for nurses / by Gloria York.	TX0005237053	2000
US	Supervisory skills for nurses / by Gloria York.	TX0004737232	1996
US	Surviving and thriving in nursing / by Marion G. Anema.	TX0005951853	2003
US	Tax research : workbook / by Laurence K. Zuckerman.	TX0004218908	1994
US	Tax season is over! CPE sale.	TX0004273932	1999
US	Tax season special: save on all tax courses!	TX0004873283	1999
US	Tax seasons is over! : 7 new courses! : savings that count!	TX0005217407	2000

Jurisdiction	Title	Reg. No.	Publication Date
US	Taxation of corporate and partnership earnings (from 2000 US master tax guide): workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005160038	2000
US	Taxation of corporate and partnership earnings: from US master tax guide, 1998 edition: workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004703910	1997
US	Taxation of corporate and partnership earnings (from US master tax guide, 1999 edition): workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004932843	1999
US	Taxation of corporation and partnership earnings : workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004703909	1995
US	Taxation of property sales and exchanges (from 2000 US master tax guide): workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005160039	2000
US	Taxation of property sales and exchanges (from US master tax guide, 1999 edition): workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004932844	1999
US	Time is running out! : save now with our fall CPE sale!	TX0004743858	1997
US	Travel, entertainment & gifts / by Richard W. Maches.	TX0004129742	1995
US	Travel, entertainment, and gifts / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005084928	1999
US	Travel, entertainment, and gifts / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004703911	1997
US	Treating explosive kids.	TX0006626085	2007
US	Treating victims of mass disaster and terrorism.	TX0006626086	2007
US	Treating victims of mass disaster and terrorism.	TX0006626088	2007
US	Trust funds and Fair housing / by Lynne Ann Weinman & William H. Pivar.	TX0004607819	1995
US	Understanding and managing sales and use tax : workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004685710	1996
US	Understanding managed care : challenges and opportunities for nurses / by Barbara J. Youngberg.	TX0004785569	1998
US	Understanding managed care: challenges and opportunities for nurses / by Vicki DeBaca and Barbara J. Youngberg.	TX0005951857	2003
US	US master compensation tax guidesecond edition : workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005160037	2000
US	US master depreciation guide, 1998 edition : workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004937534	1998
US	US master depreciation guide : workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005029720	1999
US	US master pension guide, 1997 edition : workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004685708	1997
US	US master pension guide / workbook by R. W. Maches.	TX0004785703	1998
US	US master tax guide, 1997 edition : workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004685707	1996

Jurisdiction	Title	Reg. No.	Publication Date
US	US master tax guide, 1999 edition: workbook/by R. W. Maches.	TX0004932846	1999
US	US master tax guide: work book / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004606178	1997
US	Weight loss surgery: a treatment for morbid obesity, N1077.	TX0006376222	2004
US	West Nile virus.	TX0006338222	2005
US	WEST NILE VIRUS - 2ND EDITION.	TX0006962626	2007
US	West Nile virus / by Amy B. Bernard.	TX0005772475	2003
US	Western Schools, 17 nurses' courses at \$29.95 or less!	TX0005290178	2000
US	Western Schools, 17 nurses' courses at \$29.95 or less!	TX0005290181	2000
US	Western Schools, 17 nurses' courses at \$29.95 or less! saved up to 50% on selected courses!	TX0005290180	2000
US	Western Schools 20 nurses' courses at \$29.95 or less!	TX0005159941	2000
US	Western Schools 20 nurses courses at \$29.95 or less!	TX0005160027	1999
US	Western Schools 30-hour nurses' courses.	TX0005361047	2001
US	Western Schools, 41 courses on sale!	TX0005290177	2000
US	Western Schools, a fresh approach to success: new and newly revised courses: celebrate 2000.	TX0005159950	1999
US	Western Schools all 1999 courses on sale : CPE Millennium sale.	TX0005159954	1999
US	Western Schools all 1999 courses on sale : CPE sale.	TX0005159956	1999
US	Western Schools, all-American values! : 7 new courses, 6 newly revised courses.	TX0005290176	2000
US	Western Schools. All bestsellers on sale now! 8 new courses, 4 monthly specials, 10% off your entire order.	TX0005237040	2000
US	Western Schools bottom-line savings on current CPE courses!	TX0005029754	1999
US	Western Schools buy one get one at 50% off: CPE customer special.	TX0005159957	1999
US	Western Schools: catalog.	CSN0111848	2001
US	Western Schools: catalog. V. 3, no. Mar 01	TX0005373214	2001
US	Western Schools: catalog. V. 3, no. 3, Mar01	TX0005357362	2001
US	Western Schools: catalog. V. 3, no. 3, Mar01	TX0005357387	2001
US	Western Schools: catalog. V. 3, no. 4, Apr01	TX0005373215	2001
US	Western Schools: catalog. V. 3, no. 4, Apr01	TX0005373216	2001
US	Western Schools: catalog.	CSN0111848	2000
US	Western Schools: catalog. V. 7, no. 11, Nov00	TX0005316998	2000
US	Western Schools: catalog. V. 7, no. 11A, Nov00	TX0005316996	2000

Jurisdiction	Title	Reg. No.	Publication Date
US	Western Schools: catalog.	CSN0111848	1999
US	Western Schools : catalog. Sales ends 25May99	TX0004998302	1999
US	Western Schools: catalog. Sales ends 21Aug99	TX0004994964	1999
US	Western Schools : catalog.	CSN0111848	1998
US	Western Schools : catalog.	CSN0111848	1997
US	Western Schools : catalog.	CSN0111848	1995
US	Western Schools : catalog.	CSN0111848	1994
US	Western Schools : catalog. Nov94	TX0003972553	1994
US	Western Schools: catalog. Nov94	TX0003972554	1994
US	Western Schools closeout sale: 16 courses at		
	closeout prices!	TX0005304388	2000
US	Western Schools CPA slim Jim catalog (CPA10) October 2000.	TX0005290174	2000
US	Western schools/CPA workbook for how to practice before the new Irs & 98 other titles.	V3471D519	2001
US	Western Schools CPE stock up & save sale : all share-a-courses only \$25!	TX0005159944	1999
US	Western Schools, incredible savings across the board: CPE sale.	TX0005159951	2000
US	Western Schools nurse study resource, 30-hour courses as low as \$29.95!	TX0005290182	2000
US	Western Schools nurse study resource, 30-hour courses as low as \$29.95! : v. 5, Sept. 2000.	TX0005290183	2000
US	Western Schools nurse study resource, 30-hour courses as low as \$29.95! : v. 5, Sept. 2000 : 30-day money-back guarantee!	TX0005290184	2000
US	Western Schools nurses CE sale : every course in this catalog \$39.95 or less! : RN81.	TX0004872432	1997
US	Western Schools nurses CE sale : every course in this catalog \$39.95 or less! : RN81A.	TX0004872431	1997
US	Western Schools nurses' home study resource: 30-hour courses as low as \$29.95 each.	TX0005159960	1999
US	Western Schools nurses' home study resource: 30-hour courses as low as \$29.95 each.	TX0005159961	1998
US	Western Schools nurses student appreciation month.	TX0004699360	1996
US	Western Schools nurses' study resource: 17 courses at \$29.95 or less!	TX0005237055	2000
US	Western Schools nurses' study resource: 30-hour courses as low as \$29.95!	TX0005290190	2000
US	Western Schools nurses' study resource: 30-hour courses as low as \$29.95!: 30-day money-back guarantee!	TX0005290191	2000
US	Western Schools nurses' study resource: 30-hour courses as low as \$29.95 each!	TX0005159945	2000

Jurisdiction	Title	Reg. No.	Publication Date
US	Western Schools nurses' study resource: 30-hour courses as low as \$29.95 each!	TX0005159946	2000
US	Western Schools nurses' study resource: 30-hour courses as low as \$29.95 each!	TX0005159947	2000
US	Western Schools nurses' study resource: 30-hour courses as low as \$29.95 each!	TX0005159948	2000
US	Western Schools nurses' study resource: 30-hour courses as low as \$29.95 each!	TX0005159943	1999
US	Western Schools nurses' study resource, 30-hour courses as low as \$29.95! : v. 6, October 2000.	TX0005290186	2000
US	Western Schools nurses year-end sale: 17 courses at \$29.95 or less.	TX0005159942	1999
US	Western Schools nurses' year-end sale: 17 courses at \$29.95 or less.	TX0005159955	1999
US	Western Schools : Professional, Educational Affordable.	TX0005316477	2000
US	Western Schools professional, educational, affordable: 30 hour courses as low as \$29.95 each!	TX0005304387	2000
US	Western Schools, professional, educational, affordable: 30 hour nurses courses as low as \$29.95!	TX0005290173	2000
US	Western Schools professional, educational, affordable: new & newly revised courses.	TX0005290175	2000
US	Western Schools professional, educational, affordable: offer expires 2/28/01.	TX0005380401	2000
US	Western Schools professional, educational, affordable: offer expires 3/23/01.	TX0005380402	2001
US	Western Schools professional, educational, affordable: tax season is over, so celebrate!: offer expires 5/25/01.	TX0005380403	2001
US	Western Schools putting it all together: all 2000 courses on sale!	TX0005304389	2000
US	Western Schoolssave up to \$40 on selected coursesnew catalog.	TX0004743854	1997
US	Western Schools, save up to \$70 on 13 closeout courses!	TX0005159952	1999
US	Western Schools, saved up to 50% on selected courses!	TX0005290179	2000
US	Western Schools share-a-course is better than ever : CPE values.	TX0005159949	2000
US	Western Schools tax season countdown: all tax courses on sale.	TX0005159964	1999
US	Western Schools tax season special: save on all tax courses.	TX0005159963	1999
US	Western Schools the Nurses Bookstore grand opening sale!	TX0004699178	1996
US	Western Schools workbook for Complete nurse's guide to diabetes care.	TX0006370906	2006

Jurisdiction	Title	Reg. No.	Publication Date
US	Winter CPE sale!	TX0004788800	1997
US	Women's Health: Contemporary Advances and Trends & 184 other titles.	V3618D609	2012
US	Women's health: contemporary advances and trends / Elaine Weil; rev. by Shelton M. Hisley.	TX0005951856	2003
US	Workbook for 1040 preparation / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004926875	1999
US	Workbook for 1120/1065 preparation, 1995 edition / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004626005	1994
US	Workbook for 1996 IRS hot buttons for Windows / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004685739	1995
US	Workbook for 1996 tax legislation explanation / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004685737	1995
US	Workbook for 1997 US master accounting guide / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004685738	1997
US	Workbook for 1999 social security explained / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005093717	1999
US	Workbook for 1999 US master accounting guide / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005093715	1999
US	Workbook for 2000 compilations and reviews / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005093714	1999
US	Workbook for 2000 tax angles for special taxpayers / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005290189	2000
US	Workbook for accountant's guide to fraud, detection, and control.	TX0005290185	2000
US	Workbook for Accountingan international perspective / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004685742	1996
US	Workbook for ACT for Depression: A Clinician's Guide to Using Acceptance and Commitment Therapy in Treating Depression.	TX0006962179	2007
US	Workbook for ACT for DEPRESSION (WB)	TX0006962617	2007
US	Workbook for Analysis of financial statements, 5th edition / by R. W.Maches.	TX0005159953	2000
US	Workbook for Attention-deficit/hyperactivity disorder in children and adults.	TX0006962397	2007
US	Workbook for Attention Deficit Hyperactivity Disorder in Children and Adults.	TX0006962385	2007
US	Workbook for audit procedures / R. W. Maches.	TX0004926873	1999
US	Workbook for Auscultation skills: breath and heart sounds / by Kate Morse.	TX0005619369	2001
US	Workbook for Auscultation skills: heart sounds, pt. 1 from Auscultation skills: breath and heart sounds, third edition / by Lisa A. Papp.	TX0006360524	2006
US	Workbook for Basic accounting for nurses / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004060280	1994
US	Workbook for CARS deductions, fringe benefits, recordkeeping, 1996 edition / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004626007	1995

Jurisdiction	Title	Reg. No.	Publication Date
US	Workbook for Child with a chronic condition / by Gloria York.	TX0004701577	1997
US	Workbook for Childhood Maltreatment.	TX0006962579	2007
US	Workbook for Childhood Maltreatment.	TX0006962563	2007
US	Workbook for Collaborative Therapy with Multi- Stressed Families B4029 WB 11.	TX0007183768	2008
US	Workbook for Collaborative Therapy with Multi- Stressed Families N1183 WB 30.	TX0007183600	2008
US	Workbook for Compilations and reviews / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004926874	1999
US	Workbook for Contemporary Play Therapy B4033WB09.	TX0007183774	2008
US	Workbook for Contemporary Play Therapy N1188 WB 24.	TX0007183777	2008
US	Workbook for Corporate income tax refresher course, 1995 edition / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004626002	1995
US	Workbook for Estate and retirement planning answer book / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005159966	1999
US	Workbook for Ethnicity and the Dementias.	TX0007177413	2008
US	Workbook for Ethnicity and the Dementias B4032WB10.	TX0007177406	2008
US	Workbook for GAAP / by R. W. Maches.	TX0003662941	1995
US	Workbook for GAAS / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004626006	1995
US	Workbook for GAAS guide1998 edition / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004685744	1997
US	Workbook for Growing up with Autism N1186WB21.	TX0007177400	2008
US	Workbook for holistic nursing, a handbook for practice / by Judith E. Lausch.	TX0005290187	2000
US	Workbook for Holistic nursing : a handbook for practice / by Judith E. Lausch.	TX0004626010	1995
US	Workbook for Home care nursing practice: concepts and applications, 3rd edition / by Jackie Bonham.	TX0005661206	2001
US	Workbook for Home health nursing practice / by Angela M. Kelly.	TX0004701440	1996
US	Workbook for Infection control in LTC facilities / by Karen O'Rourke.	TX0004701445	1997
US	Workbook for Limited liability companies / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004626001	1995
US	Workbook for Litigation services / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005290193	2000
US	Workbook for Mental Disorders in Older Adults: Fundamentals of Assessment & Treatment.	TX0007177388	2008
US	Workbook for Mental Disorders in Older Adults: Fundamentals of Assessment & Treatment.	TX0007177432	2007

Jurisdiction	Title	Reg. No.	Publication Date
US	Workbook for modern internal auditing / by R. W. Maches.	TX0003662942	1994
US	Workbook for Offer in compromise processinsights and strategies / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005290194	2000
US	Workbook for Orthopaedic nursing / by Leona Mourad.	TX0004626011	1995
US	Workbook for PALS: working with the revised passive activity loss rules / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004686765	1995
US	Workbook for Partnership taxation / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004685743	1997
US	Workbook for partnership taxation / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004091091	1994
US	Workbook for Pension and profit-sharing / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004686768	1995
US	Workbook for Personal financial planning / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004626004	1994
US	Workbook for Personal financial planning / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004060279	1994
US	Workbook for preparing the 990 return / by John G. Valenzuela.	TX0004072835	1994
US	Workbook for Problem and Pathological Gambling.	TX0006962188	2007
US	Workbook for Problem and Pathological Gambling.	TX0006962367	2007
US	Workbook for Psychosocial Adjustment to Chronic Illness in Children and Adolesents N1185 WB 08.	TX0007183767	2008
US	Workbook for Representing the audited taxpayer before the IRS / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004686766	1996
US	Workbook for Representing the bankrupt taxpayer / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004686767	1996
US	Workbook for Retirement planning guide / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005290192	2000
US	Workbook for Role of the nurse in managed care / by Gloria York.	TX0004060278	1995
US	Workbook for S corporation income tax refresher course, 1995 edition / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004626003	1995
US	Workbook for SCHIZOPHRENIA.	TX0006962535	2007
US	Workbook for SCHIZOPHRENIA.	TX0006962517	2007
US	Workbook for Successful employment practices / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004699172	1996
US	Workbook for Suicide: An Essential Guide for Helping Professionals and Educators.	TX0006962170	2007
US	Workbook for Suicide: An Essential Guide for Helping Professionals and Educators.	TX0006962599	2007
US	Workbook for Tax planning for small businesses / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004626000	1995

Jurisdiction	Title	Reg. No.	Publication Date
US	Workbook for Telephone triage / by Margaret A. Nelson.	TX0004626008	1995
US	Workbook for The taxation of property sales and exchanges (from US master tax guide1998 edition) / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004686764	1997
US	Workbook for U.S. master comprehension tax guide, second edition / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005290188	2000
US	Workbook for US master depreciation guide / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004685741	1997
US	Workbook for US master pension guide / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005093716	1999
US	Workbook for US master tax guide on disk, 1996 edition / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004626009	1995
US	Workbook for US master tax guide on disk / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004685736	1995
US	Working with tax-sheltered annuities / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004606181	1995
US	Workouts and turnarounds: workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004685714	1997
US	Wound management and healing.	TX0006271577	2004
US	1040 preparation2000 edition : workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005160036	2000
US	1997 Fiduciary tax return guide: workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004785768	1998
US	1998 US master accounting guide: workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004830871	1998
US	1999 fiduciary tax return guide: workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005017637	1999
US	1999 US master employee benefits guide : workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005029719	1999
US	2000 compilations and reviews / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005199670	1999
US	2000 GAAP guide: workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005160032	2000
US	2000 GAAS guide: workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005160031	2000
US	2000 US master depreciation guide / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005199669	2000
US	2000 US master employee benefits guide / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005199671	2000
US	2000 US master tax guide : workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005160030	2000
US	2001 GAAS guide: workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005373213	2001
US	Activity based costing: workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005160042	1999

Jurisdiction	Title	Reg. No.	Publication Date
US	Advanced weight control techniques for nurses: behavior modification / by Elizabeth Somer and Ralph LaForge.	TX0003739501	1993
US	AICPA audit and accounting manual, 1999-2000 edition: workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005100323	1999
US	AICPA audit and accounting manual / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005199673	1999
US	AICPA audit and accounting manual, June 1, 2000 edition: workbook/by R. W. Maches.	TX0005373212	2001
US	Auscultation skills breath and heart sounds : workbook / by Kate Morse.	TX0005160035	2000
US	Business law / by Scott Failing.	TX0003554534	1991
US	Cancer nursing: a solid foundation for practice / by Ellen Carr.	TX0005733050	2002
US	Cardiovascular disease: assessment & intervention / by Mary Stein and Kathy Templin.	TX0003739500	1993
US	Case studies in critical care nursing : a guide for application and review : workbook / by Susan J. Bennett.	TX0005733049	2003
US	Challenges in women's health: gynecological disorders / by Elaine Weil.	TX0005236933	2000
US	Chest tube management: to "air" on the side of caution / by Lisa A. Papp.	TX0005951852	2003
US	Child abuse / by Peggy Murray and Mary Stein.	TX0003599297	1993
US	Child abuse / by Peggy Murray, Mary Stein.	TX0004731884	1997
US	Corporate income tax refresher course / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005199672	2000
US	CPA's guide to personal computers and electronic filing / by Joseph R. Gomolski, Barbara Cole-Gomolski and Laurence K. Zuckerman.	TX0003957346	1994
US	Death, dying, and bereavement: providing compassion during a time of need /by Barbara Rubel.	TX0006061841	2004
US	Diabetes nursing care: overview and management / by Sandra Winter.	TX0004731883	1996
US	Doing business on the Internet: workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005160029	2000
US	Domestic violence : a nursing concern / by Margaret A. Nelson.	TX0004523542	1995
US	Essentials of maternal-child nursing / by Maxine Karpen, Lynne Conrad, Linda Chitwood.	TX0003601590	1992
US	Estate and retirement planning answer book : workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005029728	1999

Jurisdiction	Title	Reg. No.	Publication Date
US	Estate and retirement planning answer book / workbook by R. W. Maches.	TX0004785681	1998
US	Ethics and the CPA: workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005160033	2000
US	Federal estate & gift taxesexplained: workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005017636	1999
US	Federal estate & gift taxesexplained / workbook by R. W. Maches.	TX0004785705	1998
US	GAAS guide: workbook/by R. W. Maches.	TX0005017635	1999
US	Getting started in investment planning services : workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005017638	1999
US	HIV/AIDS: a 2-hour overview / by Lori DeLorenzo.	TX0005236935	2000
US	Home health nursing: a comprehensive review of practical and professional issues / by Stephanie Mello Gaskell.	TX0005951855	2003
US	How to practice before the new IRS: workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005217412	2000
US	Infection control in long-term care facilities : workbook / by Karen O'Rourke.	TX0005029746	1999
US	Intimate partner violence : a domestic violence concern : 1-hour version / by Ellen H. Taliaferro.	TX0005742145	2003
US	IRAs: a CPE course taken from IRAs after Taxpayer Relief Act of 1997: workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005017634	1999
US	IRS examinations: inside and out / by Greta P. Hicks.	TX0003601366	1992
US	Legal aspects of real estate / By Hugh Smith. TX 3-586-065 (1993)	V3400D449	1997
US	Legal aspects of real estate / By Hugh Smith.		
US	Living trusts after the 1997 TRA: workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005160034	2000
US	Manual of school health: workbook / by Jackie Bonham.	TX0005733048	2003
US	Maternal newborn nursing / Lynne Conrad, Maxine Karpen, Linda Chitwood; rev. by Lynne Conrad.	TX0006061843	2003
US	Not-for-profit reporting: workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005160041	1999
US	Nursing and malpractice risks: understanding the law / by Gale A. Sloan.	TX0003739497	1993
US	Nursing approaches to HIV/AIDS care / by Celia Lamke.	TX0003739496	1993
US	Nursing care of the elderly / edited by John Lantz.	TX0003739499	1993

Jurisdiction	Title	Reg. No.	Publication Date
US	Nursing care of the HIV-infected patient / by Lori DeLorenzo; revision authors, Connie Ingram and Diana Jordan.	TX0005951854	2003
US	Nursing care of the HIV-positive patient / by Lori A. DeLorenzo.	TX0004731882	1997
US	Nursing care of the older adult / by Suzanne Fitzsimmons.	TX0006061842	2003
US	Pain management : principles and practice / by Cas Cahill.	TX0005742162	2003
US	Pediatric pharmacology / by Rosmarie Fuller.	TX0005776134	2003
US	Personal financial planning workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0004830870	1998
US	Pressure ulcers: guidelines for prevention and nursing management / workbook by Janet Stoia Davis and Marcia Gay Bales.	TX0004785704	1998
US	Professional's guide to retirement financial management2000: workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005160040	1999
US	Property management / by Hugh Smith.	TX0003586048	1991
US	Property management / By Hugh Smith. TX 3-586-048 (1993)	V3374P088	1997
US	Psychiatric nursing: current trends in diagnosis and treatment / by Bethany A. Murray.	TX0006061840	2003
US	Psychiatric principles and applications for general patient care / by Bonnie Fossett, Marlene Nadler-Moodie; rev. by Marshelle Thobaden.	TX0006061844	2004
US	Real estate appraisal / by Scott Failing.	TX0003554535	1991
US	Real estate finance / by Lynne Ann Weinman, 1943	TX0004571663	1995
US	SARS: an emerging public health threat / by Amy B. Bernard.	TX0005742144	2003
US	Smallpox / by Amy B. Bernard.	TX0005776133	2003
US	Solutions to owing the Internal Revenue Service money / by Greta P. Hicks.	TX0004785570	1998
US	Substance abuse / by Marilynn Bobst and Patricia Habraken.	TX0004731885	1997
US	Substance abuse / by Robert J. Janke and Mary Stein.	TX0003601591	1990
US	Supervisory skills for nurses / by Gloria York.	TX0004737232	1996
US	Surviving and thriving in nursing / by Marion G. Anema.	TX0005951853	2003
US	Taxation of corporate and partnership earnings (from 2000 US master tax guide): workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005160038	2000

Jurisdiction	Title	Reg. No.	Publication Date
US	Taxation of property sales and exchanges (from 2000 US master tax guide): workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005160039	2000
US	Trust funds and Fair housing / by Lynne Ann Weinman & William H. Pivar.	TX0004607819	1995
US	Understanding managed care : challenges and opportunities for nurses / by Barbara J. Youngberg.	TX0004785569	1998
US	Understanding managed care: challenges and opportunities for nurses / by Vicki DeBaca and Barbara J. Youngberg.	TX0005951857	2003
US	US master compensation tax guidesecond edition : workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005160037	2000
US	US master depreciation guide : workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0005029720	1999
US	US master pension guide / workbook by R. W. Maches.	TX0004785703	1998
US	Women's health: contemporary advances and trends / Elaine Weil; rev. by Shelton M. Hisley.	TX0005951856	2003
US	Workbook for alternative minimum tax / workbook by R. W. Maches.	TX0003601382	1993
US	Workbook for federal taxes using the RIA electronic federal tax handbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0003606995	1993
US	Workbook for pension planning / by David A. Daniels.	TX0003601588	1993
US	Workbook for preparing the 990 return / by John G. Valenzuela.	TX0004072835	1994
US	Workbook for preparing the 990 return / by John G. Valenzuela.	TX0003601592	1993
US	Workbook for RIA Federal tax handbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0003601589	1993
US	1040 preparation: test workbook / written by R. W. Maches.	TX0003054600	1991
US	1990 US master tax guide: text workbook / written by Thomas L. Severance.	TX0002826358	1990
US	Accountants' legal liability guide: checklist and final examination / written by Tracy Hudson-Weaver.	TX0003150653	1991
US	Advanced weight control techniques for nurses, 1st, 1993 & 92 other titles.	V3521D004	2005
US	Agency and ethics.	TX0003554532	1991
US	Ambulatory patient care / by Linda B. Chitwood.	TX0003975890	1994
US	ANA accredited home study courses, books, software, and practice aids for nurses.		
US	ANA accredited home study courses, books, software, and practice aids for nurses.	TX0003807554	1994

Jurisdiction	Title	Reg. No.	Publication Date
US	ANA accredited home study courses, books, software, and practice aids for nurses: January sale.	TX0003761758	1994
US	ANA accredited home study courses, books, software, and practice aids for nurses May sale.	TX0003807556	1994
US	ANA accredited home study for nurses January sale.	TX0003550715	1992
US	ANA accredited home study for nurses : March sale.	TX0003551013	1993
US	ANA accredited home study for nurses : March sale.	TX0003551014	1993
US	ANA accredited home study for nurses : May sale.	TX0003577588	1993
US	Analysis of financial statements : workbook / by Tracy H. Weaver.	TX0003292750	1991
US	Appraisal & 163 other titles.	V3079P232	1995
US	Appraisal & 187 other titles.	V3352P199	1997
US	Appraisal. By William Mansfield.	TXu000490869	1991
US	Audit & accounting practice techniques & procedures: course workbook.	TX0002826018	1989
US	Audit and accounting disclosure manual: test booklet / by R. W. Marches.	TX0003291317	1992
US	Audit and accounting practice techniques and procedures: test booklet / by R. W. Maches.	TX0003053164	1990
US	Basic cardiac arrhythmias : final examination / written by Jean Holliday.	TX0002831076	1990
US	Basic trauma nursing skills / by Linda Chitwood.	TX0003290686	1991
US	Basics of cancer chemotherapy / by Ellen Carr & Judith A. Killman.	TX0003612065	1993
US	Basics of cancer chemotherapy / by Ellen Carr & Judith A. Killman.	TX0003036577	1991
US	California department of real estate home study continuing education courses / By Lynne Ann Weinman. TXu 599-847 (1993)	V3412D094	1998
US	California department of real estate home study continuing education courses / By Lynne Ann Weinman.	TXu000599847	1993
US	Cardiovascular disease: evaluation & prevention / by Mary Stein & Kathy Templin.	TX0003594786	1991
US	Cardiovascular pharmacology / by Jean Holliday.	TX0003612066	1993
US	Cardiovascular pharmacology / by Jean Holliday.	TXu000482190	1991

Jurisdiction	Title	Reg. No.	Publication Date
US	Caring for the AIDS patient.	TX0003096851	1989
US	Cars: deductions, fringe benefits, recordkeeping: course workbook.	TX0002826019	1990
US	Companion tape to cars: deductions, fringe benefits, record keeping / written & narrated by R. W. Maches.	SR0000117560	1990
US	Companion tape to Cars: deductions, fringe benefits, record keeping / written & narrated by R. W. Maches.	SR0000132800	1990
US	Companion tape to Personal financial planning / written & narrated by R. W. Maches.	SR0000128046	1990
US	Companion tape to Planning and working with the alternative minimum tax / written by Tracy Hudson-Weaver; narrated by R. W. Maches.	SR0000128047	1990
US	Companion tape to Revenue Reconciliation Act of 1989: law & explanation / written & narrated by R. W. Maches.	SR0000117271	1990
US	Companion tape to Tax savings using Keogh plans, IRA's, and SEP's / written by Denise Lamaute; narrated by R. W. Maches.	SR0000117045	1990
US	Compilation and review, 1992 edition: test booklet / by R. W. Maches.	TX0003291318	1992
US	Corporate tax update / John C. Wisdom.	TX0003792817	1993
US	CPA's guide to personal computers and electronic filing / by Joseph R. Gomolski and Barbara Cole-Gomolski.	TX0003739902	1993
US	Diabetes nursing care / by Sandra Winter.	TX0003594784	1993
US	Disclosure. By William Mansfield.	TXu000490870	1991
US	DRE approved real estate home study January sale.	TX0003550716	1992
US	DRE approved real estate home study July sale.	TX0003807553	1994
US	DRE approved real estate home study March sale.	TX0003807551	1994
US	DRE approved real estate home study: March sale.	TX0003551015	1993
US	DRE approved real estate home study May sale.	TX0003807557	1994
US	DRE approved real estate home study : May sale.	TX0003577589	1993
US	Effective pain management / by Rita Tamerius.	TX0003971417	1994
US	Effective pain management / by Rita Tamerius.	TX0003292970	1992

Jurisdiction	Title	Reg. No.	Publication Date
US	Effective pain management / by Rita Tamerius.	TX0002824695	1989
US	EKG interpretation / by Kathy Templin.	TX0003291667	1992
US	Escrow. By Sherry Shindler.	TXu000490871	1991
US	Estate analysis and planning: test booklet / by Richard W. Maches.	TX0003291321	1991
US	FASB update.	TX0003812220	1992
US	Federal estate and gift taxes explained: test workbook / written by R. W. Maches.	TX0002826355	1989
US	Financial planning: workbook / by Patricia M. Tengel.	TX0003612064	1993
US	Fresh look at deferring compensation: test workbook / written by Tracy Hudson Weaver.	TX0002826354	1988
US	Home study CPE for CPAs January CPE values.	TX0003550717	1992
US	Home study CPE for CPAs : May sale.	TX0003577587	1993
US	Home study CPE, software, and practice aids for CPAs May sale.	TX0003807555	1994
US	How to make computers work for your practice / by Joseph R. Gomolski and Barbara Cole-Gomolski.	TX0003291459	1992
US	How to pass the state exam.	SR0000117867	1989
US	How to pass the state exam.	SR0000117868	1989
US	Individual tax.	TX0003812226	1993
US	IRS Collection Division representation : test workbook / written by R. W. Maches.	TX0003120839	1991
US	IRS inside and out / by Greta P. Hicks.	TX0003739915	1993
US	Issues in accounting ethics and professionalism: test booklet / written by Steven M. Mintz.	TX0002836032	1990
US	Issues in compensation tax: test booklet / written by R. W. Maches.	TX0003054850	1990
US	January sale: Western Schools DRE approved real estate home study.	TX0003781856	1994
US	Law and liability: a guide for nurses: final examination / written by Janine Fiesta and Vicki Debaca.	TX0003057708	1991
US	Legal aspects of real estate / by Hugh Smith.	TX0003586065	1991

Jurisdiction	Title	Reg. No.	Publication Date
US	Lifetime weight control patient counseling / by Mary Stein.	TX0002827059	1988
US	Lifetime weight control patient counseling / by Nancy Gustafson.	TX0003758925	1993
US	Managing the malpractice maze: workbook / by Tracy H. Weaver.	TX0003562929	1993
US	Master Federal tax manual, 1992 edition: test booklet / by R. W. Maches.	TX0003291319	1992
US	New threat of drug-resistant microbes: the return of untreatable common infections? / by Katherine H. West.	TX0003558725	1993
US	Normal and abnormal breath sounds: final examination: test booklet/by Linda B. Chitwood.	TX0003554533	1992
US	Nursing and malpractice risks : understanding the law / by Gale Sloan.	TX0003291666	1991
US	Nursing approaches to HIV/AIDS care / by Celia Lamke.	TXu000482192	1991
US	Nursing care of the elderly / edited by John Lantz.	TX0003291668	1992
US	Nursing ethics / by Tom Tomlinson.	TX0003776967	1994
US	Nursing for women's health / by Linda B. Chitwood.	TX0003558724	1992
US	Overview of anesthesia for nurses / by Linda B. Chitwood.	TX0003627411	1992
US	Overview of HIV infections and AIDS / by Celia Lamke.	TX0003758931	1993
US	Overview of HIV infections and AIDs / by Celia Lamke and Mary Stein.	TX0003096758	1990
US	Partnership taxation / Michael Schleifer.	TX0003057720	1991
US	Passive activity losses: workbook / written by R. W. Maches.	TX0003612062	1993
US	Personal financial planning: text workbook / written by R. W. Maches.	TX0003054849	1990
US	Planning and working with the alternative minimum tax: test booklet / written by Tracy Hudson Weaver.	TX0003054604	1990
US	Planning and working with the alternative minimum tax: test booklet / written by Tracy Hudson Weaver.	TX0002826356	1989
US	Preparation of the statement of cash flow FASB 95.	TX0003818432	1992
US	Preparing the 1040 return, 1992 edition: test booklet / by R. W. Maches.	TX0003291316	1992
US	Preparing the 1065 return, 1992 edition: test booklet / by Tracy H. Weaver.	TX0003291320	1992

Jurisdiction	Title	Reg. No.	Publication Date
US	Preparing the 1120 return: test booklet / by R. W. Maches.	TX0003150652	1991
US	Preparing the fiduciary tax returnform 1041: workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0003957297	1994
US	Psychiatric aspects of general patient care / by Marlene Nadler-Moodie, Sue Green, Nancy Morgan Andreola, Kathy Templin.	TXu000482191	1991
US	Psychiatric aspects of general patient care / Marlene Nadler-Moodie, Sue Green, Nancy Morgan Andreola, Kathy Templin.	TX0003731726	1993
US	Real estate economics / by Hugh Smith.	TX0003586064	1991
US	Real estate finance / by Scott Failing.	TX0003586063	1991
US	Real estate practice / by Scott Failing.	TX0003586066	1991
US	Real estate principles / by Scott Failing.	TX0003628321	1991
US	Residential property management. By Anthony Morano.	TXu000490874	1991
US	Revenue Reconciliation Act of 1989: law & explanation: text workbook / written by Tracy Hudson Weaver & R. W. Maches.	TX0002892156	1990
US	RIA federal tax handbook : workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0003957347	1994
US	S Corporations / by John McWilliams.	TX0003121023	1991
US	Sales agreement.	TX0003774781	1991
US	September ANCC accredited home study for nurses sale.	TX0003415414	1992
US	September ANCC accredited home study for nurses sale.	TX0003415415	1992
US	September home study CPE for CLUs, ChFCs & CFPs sale.	TX0003415412	1992
US	September home study CPE for CPAs sale.	TX0003415413	1992
US	Substance abuse / by Marilynn Bobst.	TX0003758930	1993
US	Surviving nursing: final examination / written by Emily E. M. Smythe.	TX0003057719	1990
US	Tax planning for small businesses: workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0003612067	1992
US	Tax savings using Keogh plans, IRAs & SEPs: test workbook / written by R. W. Maches.	TX0002826357	1990
US	Tax treatment of the home office.	TX0003781310	1993

Jurisdiction	Title	Reg. No.	Publication Date
US	Taxation. By Richard Maches.	TXu000490875	1991
US	Taxation of closely held corporation: workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0003957298	1994
US	Taxation of corporate and partnership earnings: workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0003957349	1994
US	Taxation of property sales and exchanges : workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0003957348	1994
US	Teaching plan for lifetime weight control patient counseling / written by Vicki DeBaca.	TX0003023236	1991
US	Travel, entertainment & gifts / by Richard W. Maches.	TX0003558723	1992
US	Travel, entertainment, and gifts.	SR0000117122	1990
US	Trust funds / By Lynne Ann Weinman. TX 4-148-450 (1995)	V3410D263	1998
US	Trust funds / By Lynne Ann Weinman.	TX0004148450	1995
US	US master tax guide : final examination workbook / written by R. W. Maches.	TX0003054848	1990
US	Western Schools home study CPE, software and practice aids for CPAS: January sale.	TX0003785183	1994
US	Workbook for 1040 preparation / by R. W. Maches.	TX0003562697	1993
US	Workbook for 1120/1065 preparation, 1994 edition / by R. W. Maches.	TX0003820333	1994
US	Workbook for Activity-based costing / by R. W. Maches.	TX0003749326	1994
US	Workbook for Audit and accounting practice techniques and procedures, 1993 edition / by R. W. Maches.	TX0003820332	1993
US	Workbook for Corporate alternative minimum tax / by R. W. Maches.	TX0003749327	1994
US	Workbook for Federal taxes and management decisions / by R. W. Maches.	TX0003577493	1993
US	Workbook for GAAP / by R. W. Maches.	TX0003820331	1993
US	Workbook for GAAS guide / by R. W. Maches.	TX0003577532	1993
US	Workbook for partnership taxation / by R. W. Maches.	TX0003594785	1993
US	Workbook for Planning for charitable giving / by R. W. Maches.	TX0003749328	1994
US	Workbook for preparing the 1065 return / by Tracy H. Weaver and R. W. Maches.	TX0003562698	1993
US	Workbook for preparing the 1120 corporate tax return / by R. W. Maches.	TX0003562699	1993

Jurisdiction	Title	Reg. No.	Publication Date
US	Workbook for real estate taxation / by R. W. Maches.	TX0003562700	1993
US	Workbook for S Corporations / by R. W. Maches.	TX0003599296	1993
US	Workbook for US master tax guide on disk / by R. W. Maches.	TX0003820334	1994
US	Working with the passive activity loss rules: test workbook / written by Thomas L. Severance.	TX0002826353	1989
US	Workouts and turnarounds : workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0003612063	1992
US	Cardiovascular pharmacology : test booklet / by Della Burns.	TX0003884706	1994
US	Compilation and review: workbook / by R. W. Maches & Glenn VanWyhe.	TX0003884710	1994
US	DRE approved real estate home study, September sale.	TX0003884715	1994
US	Fraud discovery and control: workbook / by Joseph T. Kastantin.	TX0003884707	1994
US	Home study CPE, software and practice aids for CPAs, September sales.	TX0003884713	1994
US	Modern internal auditing: workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0003884708	1994
US	Nurses' Bookshelf: books, video, audio, software, and practice aids for nurses.	TX0003884712	1994
US	S corporations modules 1 and 2 : workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0003884709	1994
US	S corporations modules 3 and 4 : workbook / by R. W. Maches.	TX0003884711	1994
US	Western Schools, your one-stop source for excellence in high-quality CE courses (ANA accredited) plus state-of-the-art practice aids in video, audio and software.	TX0003884714	1994
US	DRE approved real estate home study September sale.	TX0003415411	1992
US	Finance / by Scott Failing and William Mansfield.	TX0003352164	1991
US	CPA's guide to personal computers and electronic filing / by Joseph R. Gomolski and Barbara Cole-Gomolski.	TX0003579886	1993
US	1040 preparation : test workbook / written by R. W. Maches.	TX0002829544	1990
US	Estate planning guide : test workbook / written by R. W. Maches.	TX0002829548	1989
US	New threat of drug-resistant microbes: the return of untreatable common infections / by Katherine West and Sharon Krystrofiak.	TX0004041803	1994

Jurisdiction	Title	Reg. No.	Publication Date
US	Electronic tax return filing : on-line with the IRS / by Joseph Gomolski and Barbara Cole.	TX0003291915	1992

Owner: American School of Real Estate Express, L.L.C.

None

Owner: Allied School, LLC

Jurisdiction	Title	Reg. No.	Publication Date
	7-Hour SAFE CORE Continuing Education - NMLS		
US	2018	TXu002098764	2018
US	20-Hour CA-DBO SAFE Comprehensive Course	TXu0008583027	2018

Owner: Tutor Company, LLC

None

Owner: ILHM Group, LLC

None

Owner: The Institute For Luxury Home Marketing, L.P.

Jurisdiction	Title	Reg. No.	Publication Date
	Rich buyer, rich seller!: the real estate agents' guide to		
US	marketing luxury homes	TX0005967276	2004

Owner: Superior School of Real Estate Ed. LLC

None

Owner: Securities Training Corp./Securities Training Corporation<sup>3</sup>

Article	Title	Authorship	Registration Number
	Study guide (for series number 7 registered representative examination)	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001330647

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement – Existing Colibri Entities]

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> PH Note: Is it the plan to correct the name of the owner to "Securities Training Corp."? If so, can it be done before Closing?

Uniform securities agent state law examination series 63.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001309982
Securities Training Corporation: study guide.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001309819
Securities Training Corporation: series no. 7. Registered representative examination.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001254325
Video learning program for investment company products: Variable contracts representative.	Securities Training Corporation	PA0001277072
General securities NYSE/NASD registered representative video & audio learning series; ser. 7.	Securities Training Corporation	PA0001275317
Variable contracts and retirement plans.	Securities Training Corporation	PA0000782478
Investment companies	Securities Training Corporation	PA0000782411
Markets, regulation and general securities.	Securities Training Corporation	PA0000782410
Fundamentals of options.	Securities Training Corporation	PA0000688148
Bond concepts.	Securities Training Corporation	PA0000688147
Advanced option strategies and margin accounts.	Securities Training Corporation	PA0000688146
Markets and regulation	Securities Training Corporation	PA0000688145
Municipal bond market	Securities Training Corporation	PA0000688144
Series 7 video learning markets and regulations & 4 other titles / By Securities Training Corporation, employer for hire. DCR 1993.	Securities Training Corporation	V3029P139

Series 9 branch office manager/options study manual, 2005 : vol. 1.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006228926
Securities Training Corporation series 24 Securities acts : Series 24 general securities principal.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001406520
Securities acts.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001406450
Securities Training Corporation : Fundamental characteristics of options.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001398071
Fundamental characteristics of options.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001398070
Direct participation programs : overview.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001396640
Securities Training Corporation : series 15, Foreign currency options—study guide.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001381352
Securities Training Corporation study guide: no. 1: Securities Training Corporation interest rate options study guide.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001380516
Securities Training Corporation series 15 study guide, foreign currency options.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001367687
Securities Training Corporation tax shelter study guide: Securities Training Corporation series 22 study guide	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001367383
Direct participation programs overview.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001367275
Securities Training Corporation study guide direct participation programs: Securities Training Corporation series 22 study guide.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001367230
Study guide (for series number 7 registered representative examination)	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001360267
Securities Training Corporation study guide: Study guide for series number 7, Registered representative examination.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001359908

Securities Training Corporation study guide: Study guide for series number 7, Registered representative examination.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001359907
Registered representative : examination, study guides : ser. no. 7 / Securities Training Corporation.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001350271
Direct participation programs principal: series 39 examination.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001334924
General securities lessons 1-11: ser. 7.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001539441
MSRB principal examination study program : ser. 53.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001539440
Investment companies.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001539439
MSRB municipal securities representative training program : ser. 52.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001539436
Securities Training Corporation, series 27.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001539405
Fundamental characteristics of options.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001534173
Financial and operations principal: study outline 1[-3: ser. no. 27].	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001507586
MSRB: ser. 52, Municipal securities representative : Federal legal considerations : study guide.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001507585
Investment companies	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001507584
MSRB board rules : ser. 53.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001506806
National commodities futures examination study program: ser. 3.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001473839

Registered representative examination. Ser. no. 7. By Securities Training Corporation.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001452165
Lesson 1.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001435458
Lesson 1.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001435430
Registered representative : examination : study guides : series no. 7.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001417368
Securities Training Corporation : ser. 22, Direct participation programs.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001408248
Explanations for examinations.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001712736
Foreign currency options study program: ser. 15.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001711210
Regulations on N F A, C P O's, and C T A's: study guide: ser. 3.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001660070
Uniform securities agent state law examination : ser. 63.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001655253
General securities registered representative : ser. 7.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001625134
Explanations for final examinations 1-11: series 7.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001613902
Direct participation programs: series 39.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001601091
Muncipal securities principal: MSRB ser. 53: MSRB board rules: ser. 53.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001598689
Terminology of the securities industry.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001558761

Securities Training Corporation : ser. 15, Foreign currency options : study program.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001557337
Securities Training Corporation : ser. 2, Seco.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001555022
Securities Training Corporation : ser. 22, Direct participation programs, registered representative.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001554857
Interest rate options : series no. 5 : Securities Training Corporation interest rate options study guide.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001552528
General securities sales supervisor : series no. 8.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001552527
Investment companies : series no. 6.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001552526
Investment companies products/variable contracts registered representative : series no. 6 : Investment companies : series no. 6.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001552525
Supervisory analyst series : no. 16.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001827073
General securities registered representative : series no. 7.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001822732
Addendum to series 7 training program.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001814349
Registered options principal: ser. 4, explanation for examinations.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001781849
General securities sales supervisor series : no. 8.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001776234
Interest rate options: ser. no. 5.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001771416
Securities Training Corporation commodities practice examination: no. 1, ser. 3.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001763269

MSRB principal's examination : ser. 53.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001761060
MSRB municipal securities: ser. 52: prev. or alternative ti., MSRB municipal securities representative training program: ser. 52.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001757768
NASD financial and operations principal: ser. 27.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001754836
Securities Training Corporation: registered options principal: series 4: Securities Training Corporation: series 4.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001753085
General Securities registered representative : ser. 7.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001750940
Investment companies products/variable contracts : ser. 6 : previous or alternative ti., Investment companies products/variable contracts registered representative : ser. 6.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001750848
Investment company products, variable contracts limited principal: ser. 26.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001742917
Securities Training Corporation: ser. 3: National commodities futures examination study program lessons, examinations and explanations for examinations.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001724297
Securities Training Corporation N A S D principal series 24: study program.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001716689
Securities Training Corporation direct participation programs registered representative : ser. 22.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0002002984
Securities Training Corporation addendum for the series 2 training program.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0002002158
Addendum for the series 26 training program.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0002002142
Addendum for the series 6 training program.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0002000215

Securities Training Corporation : addendum to series 7 training program.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001988942
Series number 7; Greenlight examination with answer key. By Securities Training Corporation.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001975462
Series number 7. By Securities Training Corporation.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001975458
Series 7: suppl. examination no. 3.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001951431
Life/accident & health insurance.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001941953
Supplement number one examination.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001935935
Insurance fundamentals.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001929823
Securities Training Corporation supplement: no. 1, examination: ser. no. 7.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001927001
Greenlight: series 7.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001925737
Amendments to Lesson II, amendment to final exam 12 with explanations, and supplement test 1 with explanations and exhibit book: series no. 7.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001879479
NASD series 18 study program.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001870670
Greenlight test with answer key, supplemental test with explanations, final examination 12 with explanations: ser. 7.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0001832016
Securities Training Corporation : series 62 study program.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0002316788
Securities Training Corporation : ser. 3, practice examination.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0002309090

Securities Training Corporation series 7 : final examination 13.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0002306647
General securities registered representative : ser. 7. lessons 1-12.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0002282856
Securities Training Corporation general securities : lessons 1-2, ser. 7.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0002257812
Securities Training Corporation : general securities registered representative : ser. 7, lessons.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0002251141
National commodities futures : ser. 3.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0002205047
Securities Training Corporation final examination.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0002109255
Securities Training Corporation N A S D principal series 24 : study program.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0002091181
Securities Training Corporation M S R B municipal securities : ser. 52, study program.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0002091009
Securities Training Corporation foreign currency options series 15 student program.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0002081595
Registered options principal: ser. 4, explanations for examinations.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0002079843
Supplement number 1 examination with explanations. Ser. no. 7. By Securities Training Corporation.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0002077722
Investment co. products/variable contracts : ser_6, study program.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0002027345
NASD financial and operations principal: ser. 27, study program.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0002020876
Securities Training Corporation addendum for the series 39 training program.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0002003060

Uniform investment adviser/law examination study program.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0002808857
Investment company products, variable contracts, principal study program.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0002808855
General securities sales supervisor study program.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0002808854
Securities Training Corporation national commodities futures examination.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0002806988
Securities Training Corporation national commodities futures: series 3, correspondence review book.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0002562686
Securities Training Corporation: series 4, Foreign currency, interest rate, and index option practice questions.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0002512430
Securities Training Corporation general securities registered representative : ser. 7, lessons [1-12]	Securities Training Corporation	TX0002510958
Securities Training Corporation series 3 : commodity test too.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0002509780
Securities Training Corporation national commodities futures: series 3, review bk.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0002507360
Securities Training Corporation registered options principal: series 4.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0002507359
Securities Training Corporation terminology of the securities industry / Securities Training Corporation.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0002507224
Securities Training Corporation direct participation programs registered representative: series 22 study program.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0002505852
Securities Training Corporation foreign currency options: series 15 study program.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0002505846
MSRB municipal securities principal: ser. 53, study program.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0002447576

Series number 7. By Securities Training Corporation.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0002338127
Stock index options.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0002324808
Securities Training Corporation : series 62, examination 5.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0003055669
NASD financial and operations principal: ser. 27, study program.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0002920771
Securities Training Corporation: [ser. 3: final exams 1-4, practice questions, and explanations]	Securities Training Corporation	TX0002893347
STC Securities Training Corporation : ser. 14, Compliance official qualification examination study program.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0002893321
Exhibit book.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0002886582
Securities Training Corporation : ser. 4, supplemental examination.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0002853885
STC: Securities Training Corporation: ser. 6.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0002831294
Securities Training Corporation series 4interest rate, foreign currency, and index options examination.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0002824631
Securities Training Corporation series 52 : MSRB municipal securities study program.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0002818361
Securities Training Corporation series 24: general NASD principal study program.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0002818233
Securities Training Corporation : ser. 22 : : direct participation programs study program.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0002817271
Securities Training Corporation : ser. 14 : practice examination.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0002817270

Securities Training Corporation—series 4 interest rate, foreign currency, and index options examination.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0002815692
Securities Training Corporationseries 3 commodity test too.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0002815288
Securities Training Corporation : ser. 6.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0002809577
Securities Training Corporation: series 7 final examinations 1-13 and explanations.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0002809267
General NASD principal study manual.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0003479872
Securities Training Corporation : series 52, MSRB municipal securities registered representative.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0003475208
Uniform securities agent state law examination study program.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0003411462
Securities Training Corporationcomputer based training program software.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0003364613
Securities Training Corporation: limited registered representative examiniation: study program, series 17.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0003341961
[Securities Training Corporation-computer based training program software]	Securities Training Corporation	TX0003341264
MSRB municipal securities principal study program.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0003341253
Series 7 general securities NYSE/NASD registered representative: study manual.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0003212276
Securities Training Corporation, ser. 7: conference call workbook for bonds.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0003211650
Conference call workbook for options.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0003205727

Securities Training Corporation series 3: final exam 1[-5]	Securities Training Corporation	TX0003063377
Series 65 supplement.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0003058019
Uniform securities agent, state law examination: study program.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0003057988
Securities Training Corporation series 39, direct participation programs: principal, study program, tests 1-5 with explanations.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0003057982
Securities training corporation : ser. 11 : Assistant representative order processing qualification examination.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0003057690
MSRB, municipal securities, principal: study program.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0003055864
STC series 6: investment company products/variable contracts representative.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004175030
Series 62 : corporate securities representative.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004175029
Limited registered representative : study manual.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004170260
Direct participation programs representative : study manual.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004170259
Investment company products/variable contracts representative.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0003989452
General securities NYSE/NASD registered representative: final examinations and explanations	Securities Training Corporation	TX0003968713
NYSE supervisory analyst examination : ser. 16 : pts. 1-2.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0003959725
Foreign currency options representative : ser. 15.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0003959712

Institutional sales and trading practices-debt: training module for the firm element: module code IF.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0003771951
Securities Training Corporation: advanced mutual funds: training module for the firm element.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0003771524
Securities Training Corporation: series 3, national commodities futures study program and futures industry glossary of terms & examinations 1-5 and explanations.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0003728510
STC: Securities Training Corporation: ser. 65: uniform investment, adviser law, examination, study program.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0003682368
Uniform investment adviser state law examination.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0003651891
Series 65: uniform investment adviser state law examination.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0003651384
Futures managed funds examination	Securities Training Corporation	TX0003612047
Investment company products/variable contracts principal: study manual.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0003483265
STC regulatory element study guide.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004214358
Series 14 compliance official qualification examination: study manual.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004191211
General securities NYSE/NASD registered representative: final examinations and explanations.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004181418
MSRB municipal securities registered representative: study manual.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004176479
NASD nonmember securities examination: study manual.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004176478
NASD financial and operations principal: study manual.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004176477

Assistant representativeorder processing: study guide.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004176476
Uniform combined state law examination: study manual.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004176475
Municipal securities principal: study guide.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004176474
NYSE compliance official for specialist firm: study manual.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004176472
Investment company products/variable contracts principal: study manual.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004176080
Uniform investment adviser state law examination.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004176079
General securities sales supervisor: study program.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004176078
Register options principal	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004176077
Introduction to the securities markets.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004176076
STC series 39: direct participation programs principal.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004175031
Fixed income concepts.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004268769
Investment banking.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004268768
Equity securities.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004268767
Ethics and the registered representative.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004268766

Asset allocation.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004268765
Derivatives.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004268764
Uniform investment adviser state law examination study manual: ser. 65.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004243876
Uniform combined state law examination : ser. 66 : STC.CBT study manual.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004243869
Equity trader examination : ser. 55.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004243868
Uniform securities agent state law examination: STC.CBT study manual: series 63.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004243820
Documentation of client accounts and orders: training module for the firm element.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004243819
Equity securities: training module for the firm element.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004243818
Asset allocation: training module for the firm element.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004243817
Equity options: training module for the firm element.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004221513
Ethics and the registered representative: training module for the firm element.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004221511
Uniform securities agent state law examination.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004214640
Institutional sales and trading-debt	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004331589
Equity options.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004331588

Documentation of client accounts and orders.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004331587
Financial and operations principal examination study manual.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004317949
National commodities futures representative : ser. 3.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004317937
Introduction to mutual funds: training module for the firm element: module: MU.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004317857
General securities sales supervisor : study program : ser. 8.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004317851
Supervisory analyst: ser. 16.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004317848
Variable annuities and variable life insurance.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004278006
Retirement planning: training module for the firm element: module code RP.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004273940
Derivatives: training module for the firm element.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004272909
Retirement planning: training module for the firm element: module code: RP.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004268980
Estate planning: training module for the firm element: module code: ES.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004268975
Introduction to mutual funds: training module for the firm element.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004268974
Taxation and tax planning	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004268771
Suitability and risk disclosure.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004268770

Series 17: Limited registered representative.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004523258
OTC markets.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004522866
Series 24 general NASD principal : study manual.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004518965
General securities registered representative Canada module: study manual	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004518783
General securities registered representative Canada module / study manual : series 37.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004510417
Series 26: investment company products/variable contracts principal: study manual.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004508931
General securities NYSE/NASD registered representative study manual.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004508764
Limited futures examination.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004494700
Mortgage-backed securities and CMOs.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004494699
Retirement planning for business owners.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004494698
Municipal bonds.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004331595
Advanced mutual funds.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004331594
Limited partnerships.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004331593
Investing in foreign markets.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004331592

Supervisory rules and procedures.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004331591
Institutional sales and trading practices.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004331590
Series 63 uniform securities agent state law examination: student manual.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004770101
Uniform investment adviser state law examination study manual.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004769751
General NASD principal study manual : series 24 : study manual.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004768137
Limited registered representative : ser. 17.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004768132
Series 14, NYSE compliance official.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004767746
Estate planning: training module for the firm element.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004767742
Taxation and tax planning: training module for the firm element.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004767741
Retirement planning for business owners: training module for the for the firm element.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004767740
General securities sales supervisor : series 8 : study program.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004641873
Money laundering: training module for the firm element: module code, ML.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004641866
Series 14 NYSE compliance official.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004641865
Corporate securities representative.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004640948

Direct participation programs representative.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004640943
Investment banking.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004544774
Investment company products/variable contracts representative.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004525144
Uniform securities agent state law examination : series 63.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004525143
Series 27: NASD financial and operations principal examination.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004833829
STC regulatory element study guide.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004808659
Series 4: Registered options principal.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004808647
Series 5: interest rate options representative.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004808394
Series 52 MSRB municipal securities registered representative: study manual.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004800535
Futures managed funds examination.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004800257
Series 3 national commodities futures representative.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004799336
Equity trader examination : ser. 55.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004791280
Series 62corporate securities representatives.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004772577
General securities NYSE/NASD registered representative: study manual.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004770280

Series 66, uniform combined state law examination study manual.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004770139
Series 6, investment company products/variable contracts representative.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004770138
Series 8 general securities sales supervisor : study program.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004770105
Series 39 direct participation programs principal.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004770104
Retirement planning: training module for the firm element.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004770103
Series 14A compliance official for specialist firm : student manual.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004770102
Series 10. Branch office manager/general securities study program.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005114091
Series 24, general NASD principal study manual.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005017568
STC regulatory element study guide.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005012809
Series 26 investment company products/variable contracts principal examination study manual: examination and explanations.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005010068
Series 31: futures managed funds examination.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005003043
Series 63 uniform securities agent state law examination study manual.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005003042
Series 55, the equity trader examination: STC.CBT study manual.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005001317
Retirement planning for business owners: training module for the firm element.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004998175

Series 66 uniform combined state law examination study manual.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004991787
General securities NYSE/NASD registered representative : ser. 7.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004991533
Series 6, investment company products/variable contracts representative: study manual.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004983620
Mortgage-backed securities and CMOs: training manual for the firm element.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004983593
Foreign currency options representative : ser. 15.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004917212
Series 14: NYSE compliance official [examination study manual, examination and explanation]	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004839918
Series 65 uniform investment adviser state law examination: STC/CBT study manual.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004839917
Series 6 materiales de estudio para representantes de productos de las companias de inversiones y contratos variables.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004836300
Investment adviser representative in theory and practice.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005546669
Corporate securities representative : study manual : series 62.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005525131
Series 24 general NASD principal : study manual.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005434108
STCompliance digest : vol. 8.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005432764
Equity trader examination : vol. 2 : ser. 55 : study manual	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005423572
Municipal securities principal: vol. 2: ser. 53: study manual.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005423571

General NASD principal: study manual.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005421202
Selling securities in a banking environment: training module for the firm element.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005366830
Insider trading: training module for the firm element: module code, TC.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005360201
Uniform securities agent state law examination : ser. 63, 2000-vol. 1.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005359765
Securities training corporation : STC compliance digest : vol. VII.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005290507
Securities training corporation : STC compliance digest : vol. VII.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005290506
Corporate debt obligations: training module for the firm element.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005166191
US government and agency securities	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005148778
Series 66 uniform combined state law examination study program.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005148729
Series 9, Branch office manager/options study program.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005114092
NYSE supervisory analyst : pt. 1.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005980103
NYSE supervisory analyst part II: study manual, vol. 1.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005979775
Series 86 research analyst: pt. 1, analysis: study manual, 2004; vol. 1.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005979563
Series 30 branch manager examfutures : study manual : vol. 1.	-	TX0005977163

Securities Training Corporation continuing education series: annuity plans.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005895309
Series 6: investment company products/variable contracts representative: study manual: vol. 2.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005857573
Customer communications for the retail professional.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005857409
Customer communications for the institutional professional.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005857408
Uniform securities agent state law examination: series 63, 2003-vol. 2: study manual.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005856934
Securities Training Corporation series 26 investment company products/variable contracts principal study manual: vol. 2.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005836342
Securities Training Corporation training module for firm element module code ES-Estate planning.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005813253
Securities Training Corporation training module for firm element module code: FE-funding education529 plans.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005813252
Direct participation programs limited representative : study manual, vol. 2.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005808259
Series 7 general securities NYSE/NASD registered representative : study manual : 2003, vol. 2.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005766983
Municipal fund securities limited principal qualification examination: study manual.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005703853
Regulatory element (S106): study guide.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005691116
Series 53 municipal securities principal: study manual, vol. 1.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006150689
Uniform investment adviser law examination: series 65, vol. 1, 2005: study manual.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006148996

Corporate securities limited representative : series 62, vol. 1, 2005 : study manual.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006148995
Series 87 research analyst: pt. 2, regulatory administration and best practices study manual: 2005, vol. 1.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006147761
Series 27 financial and operations principal study manual: 2005 vol. 1.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006147760
Series 63 uniform securities agent state law examination: study manual, 2005, vol. 1.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006147151
Ethical decision making for financial professionals: module code: ED.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006140597
Series 24, general securities NASD principal study manual 2005 : vol. 1.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006127560
Ethics and the registered representative : module code : EU.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006127404
Introduction to mutual funds : module code : MU.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006127403
Series 52 MSRB municipal securities registered representative study manual 2005 : vol. 1.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006120948
Series 7 general securities NYSE/NASD registered representative: study manual, final examinations and explanations: 2005, vol. 1.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006111483
Series 7 general securities NYSE/NASD registered representative : study manual, 2004, vol. 1.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005998390
Series 87 research analyst part II regulatory administration and best practices, study manual: vol. I.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005992638
Series 17 limited registered representative : study manual.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005982206
Series 63 uniform securities agent state law examination : vol. 1 : study manual.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005980300

Series 14A compliance official for specialist firm study manual2002 : vol. 1.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006168688
Series 9 branch office manager/options study manual, 2003 : vol. 1.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006162407
Series 4 registered options principal study manual, 2005 : vol. 1.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006162406
Series 14 New York Stock Exchange compliance official study manual, 2004 : vol. 1.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006162405
Series 55 the equity trader examination study manual: 2005, vol. 1.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006156187
Series 10 branch office manager/general securities, study manual: 2003, vol. 1.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006155652
Training module for firm element module code: BC: Business continuation module.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006154635
Regulatory element study guide.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006154634
Training module for firm element module code: SD: Selling securities in a deregulated financial marketplace.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006154633
Training module for firm element module code: LI: Life insurance concepts.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006154632
Training module for firm element, module code: SH: Selected health insurance products.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006154631
Series 3 national commodities futures representative, study manual: 2005, vol. 1.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006153849
Ser. 86. Research analyst: pt. 1, Analysis: study manual, 2005: vol. 1.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006153771
Series 6 investment company products/variable contracts representative study manual, 2005 : vol. 1.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006153585

Mutual fund concepts : module code MC.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006151449
Series 14: NYSE compliance official study manual: 2002, vol. 2.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006150739
STC compliance digest: a publication of Securities Training Corporation.	Securities Training Corporation	CSN0121718
STC compliance digest: a publication of Securities Training Corporation.	Securities Training Corporation	CSN0121718
STC compliance digest: a publication of Securities  Training Corporation.	Securities Training Corporation	CSN0121718
STC compliance digest: a publication of Securities  Training Corporation.	Securities Training Corporation	CSN0121718
STC compliance digest: a publication of Securities Training Corporation.	Securities Training Corporation	CSN0121718
STC compliance digest: a publication of Securities Training Corporation, V. 3	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004906295
STC compliance digest: a publication of Securities Training Corporation, V. 4	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005012808
STC compliance digest: a publication of Securities Training Corporation. V. 6	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005107421
STC compliance digest: a publication of Securities Training Corporation. V. 9	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005561997
STC compliance digest: a publication of Securities Training Corporation. V 10	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005813866
STC compliance digest: a publication of Securities Training Corporation, V 11	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005813865
STC compliance digest: a publication of Securities Training Corporation, V. 14	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006144807

STC compliance digest: a publication of Securities Training Corporation, V. 15	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006144990
STC compliance digest: a publication of Securities Training Corporation. Summer-fall 97	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004574903
STC compliance digest: a publication of Securities Training Corporation, V. 11, winter 97	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004629464
STC compliance digest: a publication of Securities Training Corporation. V. 18	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006489121
STC compliance digest: a publication of Securities Training Corporation. V. 19	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006489333
Direct participation programs principal series . / Securities Training Corporation.	Securities Training Corporation	CSN0052759
Series 26 investment company products: variable contracts limited principal: study manual 2006, vol. 1.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006402463
STC compliance digest : vol. 17.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006380070
Series 63 uniform securities agent state law examination: CBT manual 2006: vol. 1.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006377948
Uniform securities agent state law examination study manual, 2006 : vol. 1.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006376937
Series 10 branch office manager/general securities study manual 2005 : vol. 1.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006240766
Series 23, general securities principal sales supervisor study manual: 2005, vol. 1.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006231350
Series 14 New York Stock Exchange compliance official study manual: 2005; vol. 1.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006202853
Series 17 limited registered representative study manual2005 vol. 1	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006193629

Series 16 NYSE supervisory analyst part II study manual : vol. 1.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006187681
Series 5 interest rate options examination-2001 : vol. 1.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006168689
STCompliance digest.	Securities Training Corporation	CSN0145309
STC compliance digest: a publication of Securities Training Corporation.	Securities Training Corporation	CSN0123764
STC compliance digest: a publication of Securities Training Corporation.	Securities Training Corporation	CSN0123764
STC compliance digest: a publication of Securities Training Corporation.	Securities Training Corporation	CSN0123764
STC compliance digest: a publication of Securities Training Corporation. V. 1	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004668484
STC compliance digest: a publication of Securities Training Corporation. V. 2	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004895582
STC compliance digest: a publication of Securities Training Corporation, V. 3	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005037821
STC compliance digest: a publication of Securities Training Corporation.	Securities Training Corporation	CSN0121719
STC compliance digest: a publication of Securities Training Corporation.	Securities Training Corporation	CSN0121719
STC compliance digest: a publication of Securities Training Corporation.	Securities Training Corporation	CSN0121719
STC compliance digest: a publication of Securities Training Corporation.	Securities Training Corporation	CSN0121719
STC compliance digest: a publication of Securities Training Corporation.	Securities Training Corporation	CSN0121719

STC compliance digest: a publication of Securities Training Corporation.	Securities Training Corporation	CSN0121719
STC compliance digest: a publication of Securities Training Corporation.	Securities Training Corporation	CSN0121719
STC compliance digest: a publication of Securities Training Corporation.	Securities Training Corporation	CSN0121719
STC compliance digest: a publication of Securities Training Corporation.	Securities Training Corporation	CSN0121719
STC compliance digest: a publication of Securities Training Corporation. V. 3	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004895583
STC compliance digest: a publication of Securities Training Corporation. V. 4	Securities Training Corporation	TX0003771818
STC compliance digest: a publication of Securities Training Corporation. V. 5	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005240569
STC compliance digest: a publication of Securities Training Corporation, V. 6	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005107422
STC compliance digest: a publication of Securities Training Corporation, V. 8	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005420232
STC compliance digest: a publication of Securities Training Corporation, V. 9	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005549787
STC compliance digest: a publication of Securities Training Corporation, V. 10	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005813867
STC compliance digest: a publication of Securities Training Corporation, V. 11	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005784940
STC compliance digest: a publication of Securities Training Corporation, V. 14	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006144806
STC compliance digest: a publication of Securities Training Corporation, Summer-fall 97	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004574904

STC compliance digest: a publication of Securities Training Corporation, V. 11, winter 97	Securities Training Corporation	TX0004629463
STC compliance digest: a publication of Securities Training Corporation. V. 22	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006988655
STC compliance digest: a publication of Securities Training Corporation, V. 18	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006489122
STC compliance digest: a publication of Securities Training Corporation. V. 19	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006489123
STC compliance digest: a publication of Securities  Training Corporation.	Securities Training Corporation	CSN0121718
STC compliance digest: a publication of Securities Training Corporation.	Securities Training Corporation	CSN0121718
STC compliance digest: a publication of Securities Training Corporation.	Securities Training Corporation	CSN0121718
Series 6: Investment Company Products/Variable Contracts Representative Study Manual - 40th Edition.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006976395
Series 66 Uniform Combined State Law Examination Study Manual - 40th Edition.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006976450
Series 55 The Equity Trader Examination Study  Manual 40th Edition, vol. 1.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006976413
Series 86 : Research Analyst Part 1 - Analysis : Study Manual 2008 - Version 1.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006975719
Series 53: Municipal Securities Principal Study Manual - 40th Edition.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006973354
CA LAH On Demand Complete.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006972260
N.Y. LAH On Demand Complete.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006971395

2009 Series 7 4-Day Class Powerpoint.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006971300
Series 24: General Securities Principal Study Manual - 40th Edition.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006931895
STCompliance digest.	Securities Training Corporation	CSN0145310
STCompliance digest.	Securities Training Corporation	CSN0145309
STC compliance digest: a publication of Securities Training Corporation.	Securities Training Corporation	CSN0121718
Direct participation programs principal series . / Securities Training Corporation.	Securities Training Corporation	CSN0052759
STCompliance digest	Securities Training Corporation	CSN0145310
STCompliance digest.	Securities Training Corporation	CSN0145310
STCompliance digest. V. 12	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005964505
STCompliance digest. V. 13	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005990581
STCompliance digest. V. 15	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006144852
STCompliance digest. V. 16	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006228143
STCompliance digest.	Securities Training Corporation	CSN0145309
STCompliance digest. V. 16	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006228142

STCompliance digest. V. 17	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006393919
STCompliance digest. V. 12	Securities Training Corporation	TX0005964506
STCompliance digest. V. 13	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006053452
Series 87, Research Analyst Part II, Regulatory Administration and Best Practices, Study Manual - 40th Edition.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007051946
Series 16: NYSE Supervisory Analyst: Part 1.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007042854
Series 37: General Securities Registered Representative Canada Module (Options Required): Study Manual - 40th Ed.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007041049
Continuing Education Series: Anti-Money Laundering 2.9 - Institutional.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007036934
Continuing Education Series : Deferred Variable Annuities: Suitability and Supervision(Rule 2821)	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007036938
Continuing Education Series : Anti-Money Laundering 2.9 - Retail	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007036951
Series 3: Classroom Three 3-Hour Sessions v 09 ppt.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007035769
Life Insurance Concepts - Continuing Education Series.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006997138
Series 22, Direct Participation Programs Limited Representative, Study Manual - 40th Edition	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007014843
Series 3 National Commodities Futures Representative. Study Manual - 40th Edition.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007014633
STCompliance Digest. [Published: 2008-11-10. Issue: vol. 23, no. Institutional Edition]	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007025043

Series 86, Research Analyst Part I - Analysis, Study Manual - 40th Edition.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006997067
Series 87 Web-Class One 3-Hour Session v22b.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006993675
Series 86 - Session One and Session Two.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006993623
Series 7 General Securities FINRA Registered Representative: Study Manual, Final Examinations and Explanations - 40th Edition.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006975939
Series 65: Uniform Investment Advisor Law Examination Study Manual - 40th Edition.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006976437
Advanced Mutual Funds.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007121449
Identity Theft: The Red Flag Rules and the SEC Information Security.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007114142
Ethics and the Registered Representative	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007117290
Ethical Decision Making for the Financial Professional.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007117315
Customer Communications for the Institutional Professional.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007117278
Ethical Decision Making for the Commodities Professional.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007117330
Customer Communications for the Retail Professional.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007117309
Funding Education-529 Plans.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007117091
Estate Planning.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007096676

Continuing Education Series : Asset Allocation.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007096663
Continuing Education Series: Investment Advisor Representative in Theory and Practice.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007096656
Series 79: Investment Banking Representative Qualification Examination Study Manual - 41st Edition.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007111870
AML - Customer Identification.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007081396
Series 86: powerpoint: First Edition.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007081365
Business Continuation	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007081392
Insider Trading 2.8.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007080354
Securities Training Corporation.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007144958
Series 87: Research Analyst Part II, Regulatory Administration and Best Practices, Study Manual 2008 - Version 1.0.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007148697
STC compliance digest: a publication of Securities Training Corporation.	Securities Training Corporation	CSN0121719
Series 14: New York Stock Exchange Compliance Official: Study Manual - 40th Edition.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007136958
Series 66 Addendum, December 2009.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007134142
Series 65 Addendum, December 2009.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007134131
Introduction to Mutual Funds.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007131676

Institutional Sales and Trading Practices - Equities.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007128265
Equity Options.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007131685
Equity Securities.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007128261
Selling Securities in a Banking Environment.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007131679
Documentation of Client Account and Orders.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007128259
Annuity Plans.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007131696
Fixed-Income Concepts	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007128263
Life Insurance Concepts.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007129101
Institutional Sales and Trading Practices - Debt.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007123877
Selling Securities in a Deregulated Marketplace.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007165353
Selected Health Insurance Products.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007165302
OTC Markets.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007165274
Municipal Bonds.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007165355
Taxation and Tax Planning.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007165352

Supervisory Rules and Procedures.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007165322
Money Market.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007165351
STCompliance Digest, Volume 22/Institutional Edition	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007164602
Supervision for Retail Managers.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007164110
Investing in Foreign Markets.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007164124
STCompliance Digest. [Published: 2009-12-14. Issue: vol. 25, no. Institutional Edition]	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007162303
Series 27 Financial And Operations Principal Examination.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007156882
Series 26: Investment Company Products/Variable Contracts Limited Principal: Study Manual - 41st Edition.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007155820
Variable Annuities and Variable Life Insurance.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007154103
Retirement Planning for Business Owners.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007154091
Series 66 Uniform Combined State Law Examination Study Manual - 41st Edition.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007152255
STC Compliance Digest - Retail Edition Volume XX.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007189400
Series 65 Uniform Investment Adviser Law Exam: Web-Class Three 3-Hour Sessions v16.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007188562
STC Compliance Digest - Institutional Edition. [Published: 2007-07-16, Issue: vol. 20]	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007185739

STC Compliance Digest - Institutional Edition. [Published: 2007-10-01, Issue: vol. 21]	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007185652
STC ComplianceDigest - Retail Edition. [Published: 2007-12-01. Issue: vol. 21]	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007185678
Regulatory Element Study Guide - 2007 Edition.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007179281
Series 79 Exhibit Book.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007176220
Series 79: Investment Banking Representative Qualification Examination Study Manual - 41st Edition.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007168834
Series 66 Web-Class Two 3-Hour Sessions v. 17.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007174787
Suitability and Risk Disclosure	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007172325
Pension Rollover Training.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007172329
Marketing Variable Products to the Public.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007168703
Supervision for Institutional Managers.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007168798
Supervising the Sale of Variable Annuities.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007167593
Retirement Planning for Individuals.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007166882
Mortgage Backed Securities and CMOs.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007165307
Series 65: Uniform Investment Advisor Law Examination Study Manual - 41st Edition.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007308672

Series 27 - Financial and Operations Principal Study Manual - 41st Edition.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007308646
Series 66 Uniform Combined State Law Examination.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007292616
Series 65 Limited Representative Equity Trader Examination.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007292672
Series 6 Investment Company ProductsNariable Contracts Representative Examination.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007283117
STCompliance Digest. [Published: 2010-09-07. Issue: vol. 26, no. Retail Edition]	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007282870
STCompliance Digest. [Published: 2010-09-07. Issue: vol. 26, no. Institutional Edition]	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007282885
STCompliance Digest.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006986889
STCompliance Digest. [Published: 2009-05-26. Issue: vol. 24, no. Retail Edition]	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006970108
STCompliance Digest. [Published: 2009-05-26. Issue: vol. 24, no. Institutional Edition]	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006970103
Series 55 Classroom Two 4-Hour Session v09 PowerPoint.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007244702
Series 79 Classroom Three-Day v02 PowerPoint.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007244706
STCompliance Digest. [Published: 2009-12-14, Issue: vol. 25, no. Retail Edition]	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007236309
Series 55 The Equity Trader Examination Study  Manual - 41st Edition.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007235106
Series 63 Web-Class Two 3-Hour Sessions v15.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007188083

Suitability and Sales Practices for Variable Annuities.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007201282
Regulation D Offerings and Private Placements.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007413719
Series 86 : Research Analyst Part 1 - Analysis, CBT  Manual - 41st Edition.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007403805
Series 6 Flashcards (Spanish) - 41st Edition.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007402712
Series 66: Uniform Combined State Law Examination, Study Manual - 42nd Edition.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007397993
Series 23: Examinations 1 through 13 with answers and explanations.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007396621
Series 23 General Securities Principal Sales Supervisor CBT Manual 41st Edition.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007366293
Series 79 Classroom Three Day v06 ppt.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007364508
Series 24 Classroom Two - Day v. 13.ppt.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007364419
Series 24 : General Securities Principal Study Manual - 41st Edition	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007362935
STCompliance Digest. [Published: 2011-04-04. Issue: vol. 27, no. Retail Edition]	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007352771
STCompliance Digest. [Published: 2011-04-04. Issue: vol. 27, no. Institutional Edition]	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007352769
Series 63: Uniform Securities Agent State Law Examination: Study Manual 2008 - Version 1.0	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007339672
Series 63 Uniform Securities Agent State Law Examination Study Manual - 41st Edition.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007338989

Series 53: Municipal Securities Principal Study Manual - 41st Edition.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007328286
Limited Partnerships.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007096630
Investment Banking	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007096647
Series 24, General Securities Principal Examination, Study Manual - 42nd Edition.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007705034
Series 32 : Limited Futures Examination.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007704516
Series 24, General Securities Principal Examination, Study Manual - 41st Edition	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007573750
Series 66 NASAA Uniform Combined State Law Examination Study Manual - 43rd Edition.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007556591
STCompliance Digest - Retail Edition	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007555466
Series 52 Municipal Securities Representative Qualification Examination Practice Exams, Quizzes and Explanations - 41st Edition.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007546792
Series 52 Municipal Securities Representative Qualification Examination Study Manual - 41st Edition.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007541836
Series 51 Addendum - August 2011.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007522273
STCompliance Digest for the Financial Professional Serving Retail Clients. [Published: 2011-12-08. Issue: vol. 28]	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007501698
STCompliance Digest. [Published: 2011-12-07. Issue: vol. 28, no. Institutional Edition]	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007481117
Series 99 - Operations Professional Qualification  Examination Closed Book Practice Exams 1 - 6 and  Explanations	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007470913

Series 7 Flashcards.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007471270
Series 99 Web-Class Four 4-Hour Sessions v1.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007459501
Series 99 - Operations Professional Qualification Examination Study Manual, 42nd Edition.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007454413
Securities Basics Course.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007447758
Series 7 Addendum - October 2011.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007445502
Series 37: Canada Securities Representative Qualification Examination (Options Required) Study Manual - 41st Edition.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007810508
Series 53: Municipal Securities Principal Examination, Study Manual - 42nd Edition.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007809479
Series 7, General Securities Representative Examination Study Manual - 41st Edition	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007803905
Essentials of Life, Accident, and Health Insurance - Arizona.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007801512
Essentials of Life, Accident, and Health Insurance - Wisconsin.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007798297
Series 87, Research Analyst Qualification Examination (Part II), Study Manual - 41st Edition.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007789463
STCompliance Digest, Retail Edition, Volume 31.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007785799
Series 7, General Securities Representative - 41st Edition - Virtual Assignment Questions and Explanations.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007775542
Series 7, General Securities Representative - 41st Edition - Progress Exams and Explanations.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007775368

	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007775190
Edition - Greenlight Examinations and Explanations.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007775003
	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007756619
Examination, Study Manual - 41st Edition	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007752839
	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007745280
	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007722168
	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007722153
Series 79: Investment Banking Representative Qualification Examination Study Manual - 42nd Edition.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007973178
Series 9 General Securities Sales Supervisor Qualification Examination-Options, Study Manual - 40th Edition	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007967709
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007963037
Qualification Examination: Practice Examinations with	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007953537
	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007950273
	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007950270
STCompliance Digest, Institutional Edition.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007933837

Series 51, Municipal Fund Securities Limited Principal Examination, Study Manual - 42nd Edition	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007901690
STCompliance Digest, Retail Edition, Volume 33.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007896081
Series 4 Registered Options Principal : Classroom One- Day v10.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007896077
Series 87, Research Analyst Qualification Examination, OA 1-6 with Explanations.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007821453
Series 53: Municipal Securities Principal Examination, 1 - 6; Q&A, 42nd Edition.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007821190
STCompliance Digest, Institutional Edition, Volume 32.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007817761
STCompliance Digest, Retail Edition.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007817763
Series 24 Additional Questions 2013 (with Answers and Explanations)	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007815727
Series 38 : Canada Securities Representative Qualification Examination (No Options Required) Study Manual - 41st Edition.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007812592
Life, Accident, and Health Insurance Study Manual - Wisconsin.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008258140
Examinations and Explanations.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008221230
Series 50: Municipal Advisor Representative Qualification Examination, Study Manual - Pilot Edition	Securities Training Corporation	TXu002001433
Series 24 Classroom Two-Day v 24 Presentation.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008207770
Series 50 Q A 1, et al.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008203637

STCUSA APP.	Securities Training Corporation	TXu001997013
STCompliance Digest, Institutional Edition, Volume 35.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008186852
STCompliance Digest, Retail Edition, Volume 35.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008186849
Series 24, General Securities Principal Examination, Study Manual - 43rd Edition.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008177435
STCompliance Digest, Institutional Edition. [Published: 2015-12-04. Issue: vol. 36]	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008171283
Series 7, General Securities Registered Representative : Classroom Four-Day v20.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008158781
Series 7, General Securities Representative Examination, Study Manual - 41st Edition.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008149109
STCompliance Digest, Institutional Edition, Volume 34.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008133067
STC University Program - Understanding the Securities Industry, Study Manual - Student Edition.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008025992
Topics in Financial Services, University Program, Fall 2014/Spring 2015.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008008767
Series 10 General Securities Sales Supervisor Qualification Examination - General Securities, Study Manual - 40th Edition.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0007985002
Life, Accident, and Health Insurance Study Manual - New Jersey	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008273985
Life, Accident, and Health Insurance Study Manual - Delaware.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008274008
Life, Accident, and Health Insurance Study Manual - Virginia	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008274009

Life, Accident, and Health Insurance Study Manual - Missouri.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008273941
Life, Accident, and Health Insurance Study Manual - Hawaii.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008272807
Life, Accident, and Health Insurance Study Manual - Arizona.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008272818
Life, Accident, and Health Insurance Study Manual - Kansas.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008272823
Life, Accident, and Health Insurance Study Manual - Utah.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008270343
Life, Accident, and Health Insurance Study Manual - Idaho.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008269226
Life, Accident, and Health Insurance Study Manual - Ohio.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008269242
Life, Accident, and Health Insurance Study Manual - Colorado.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008269255
Life, Accident, and Health Insurance Study Manual - Texas	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008269248
Life, Accident, and Health Insurance Study Manual - Louisiana.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008269227
Life, Accident, and Health Insurance Study Manual - Tennesse.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008269222
Life, Accident, and Health Insurance Study Manual - Washington.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008269232
Life, Accident, and Health Insurance Study Manual - Massachusetts	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008265021
Life, Accident, and Health Insurance Study Manual - North Dakota.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008277562

Life, Accident, and Health Insurance Study Manual - Oklahoma	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008277557
Life, Accident, and Health Insurance Study Manual - Pennsylvania.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008277530
Life, Accident, and Health Insurance Study Manual - Rhode Island.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008277554
Life, Accident, and Health Insurance Study Manual - New York.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008277528
Life, Accident, and Health Insurance Study Manual - Mississippi.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008275059
Life, Accident, and Health Insurance Study Manual - Vermont.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008275060
Life, Accident, and Health Insurance Study Manual - Illinois.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008275062
Life, Accident, and Health Insurance Study Manual - Montana.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008274789
Life, Accident, and Health Insurance Study Manual - South Dakota	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008273984
Life, Accident, and Health Insurance Study Manual - Wyoming.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008274014
Life, Accident, and Health Insurance Study Manual - Maine.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008273953
Life, Accident, and Health Insurance Study Manual - Georgia	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008274006
Life, Accident, and Health Insurance Study Manual - New Hampshire.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008274010
Life, Accident, and Health Insurance Study Manual - Connecticut.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008273989

Life, Accident, and Health Insurance Study Manual - Michigan	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008273958
Series 87, Research Analyst Qualification Examination, QA 1-7 with Explanations, 42nd Edition.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008334158
Series 50 Q&A Exams 1-7.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008334378
Series 50: Municipal Advisor Representative Qualification Examination, Study Manual - First Edition.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008328676
Series 14 : Compliance Official Qualification  Examination : Study Manual - 41st Edition.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008328151
Series 50 FlashCards.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008323827
Series 50 Web-Class Three 4-Hour Sessions v06 Presentation.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008323652
Life, Accident, and Health Insurance Study Manual - North Carolina	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008316818
Life, Accident, and Health Insurance Study Manual - West Virginia.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008309708
Life, Accident, and Health Insurance Study Manual - Indiana.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008306222
Series 62, Corporate Securities Limited Representative - 41st Edition - Examinations with Explanations.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008294750
Life, Accident, and Health Insurance Study Manual - Kentucky.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008289600
Life, Accident, and Health Insurance Study Manual - South Carolina	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008288467
Life, Accident, and Health Insurance Study Manual - Nebraska.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008284835

Life, Accident, and Health Insurance Study Manual - District of Columbia	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008283592
Life, Accident, and Health Insurance Study Manual - New Mexico.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008277527
Life, Accident, and Health Insurance Study Manual - lowa.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008277526
Securities Industry Essentials (SIE) - General Knowledge Examination Study Manual - 1st Edition.	Securities Training Corporation	TXu002113397
Securities Industry Essentials (SIE) STC Flashcards.	Securities Training Corporation	TXu002107756
Series 2 & 632 other titles.	Securities Training Corporation	V9938D196
STCompliance Digest, Retail Edition, Volume 36.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008401977
Series 57: Securities Trader Examination Study Manual, 43rd Edition.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008364618
Series 87, Research Analyst Qualification Examination (Part II), Study Manual - 42nd Edition.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008364628
Series 10: General Securities Sales Supervisor Examination Study Manual - 41st Edition.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008364625
[Life, Accident, and Health Insurance Study Manual - Maryland]	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008344571
Life, Accident, and Health Insurance Study Manual - California	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008342274
Series 57: Securities Trader Examination, STC Practice Q&A 1-7, 43rd Edition.	Securities Training Corporation	TX0008334159
STC COMPLIANCE DIGEST - INSTITUTIONAL EDITION VOLUME 14	Securities Training Corporation	TX0006144807

## SERIES 65 SECURITIES LICENSE EXAM MANUAL - UNIFORM INVESTMENT ADVOSOR LAW EXAM, 4TH EDITION

Securities Training Corporation TX0007224683

Owner: STC School of Insurance, Inc.

None

Owner: XCEL Solutions, LLC

None

Owner: MMIM Lender, LLC

None

Owner: McKissock Investment Holdings, LLC

None

Owned by Gold Coast Professional Schools, LLC:

Name	Registration No.	Registration Date	Ownership
Master the CAM Exam	TX 8-239-058	1/19/16	Gold Coast Professional Schools, LLC
2015 10 Hour Community Association Manager Continuing Education (10hr used on odd years)	TX 8-257-712	1/19/16	Gold Coast Professional Schools, LLC
2016 20 Hour Community Association Manager Continuing Education (20hr used on even years)	TX 8-249-473	1/19/16	Gold Coast Professional Schools, LLC
CAM Cram State Exam Preparation Materials	TX 8-260-401	1/19/16	Gold Coast Professional Schools, LLC
Broward County Specialty Contractor CE - 4 Hours	TX 8-217-190	1/19/16	Gold Coast Professional Schools, LLC
Contractor Continuing Education Program	TX 8-217-515	1/20/16	Gold Coast Professional Schools, LLC
Florida Licensed building Inspector Exam-Prep Course	TX 8-215-503	1/21/16	Gold Coast Professional Schools, LLC

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement – Existing Colibri Entities]

Week 1 Work Book Principles & Practices of Florida Law			
Florida Licensed building Inspector Exam-Prep Course Week 2 Work Book Plans Examiner	TX 8-217-548	1/21/16	Gold Coast Professional Schools, LLC
Florida Licensed building Inspector Exam-Prep Course Week 2 Work Book ICC Standard Building Inspector	TX 8-215-492	1/21/16	Gold Coast Professional Schools, LLC
Florida Licensed building Inspector Exam-Prep Course Volumes A, B, & C Principles & Practices Content Area 1-8	TX 8-275-850	1/19/16	Gold Coast Professional Schools, LLC
Property Management	TX 8-217-529	1/21/16	Gold Coast Professional Schools, LLC
General Lines Agent and Customer Service Representative State Exam Preparation Materials	TX 8-217-530	1/21/16	Gold Coast Professional Schools, LLC
Life, Health and Variable Contracts State Exam Preparation Materials	TX 8-268-795	1/19/16	Gold Coast Professional Schools, LLC
Life, Health and Variable Contracts XX Edition Course Outine	TX 8-215-505	1/21/16	Gold Coast Professional Schools, LLC
Florida Real Estate Continuing Education 14-Hour Course	TX 8-260-408	1/19/16	Gold Coast Professional Schools, LLC
Florida Real Estate Sales Associate Post-License Course	TX 8-256-422	1/19/16	Gold Coast Professional Schools, LLC
Florida Real Estate Sales Associate Course (2015-2016 Edition)	TX 8-239-051	1/21/16	Gold Coast Professional Schools, LLC
Manual de Clase Curso de Vendedor Asociado de Bienes Raíces en Florida	TX 8-258-161	1/19/16	Gold Coast Professional Schools, LLC
Curso de Pre-Licencia de Vendedor Asociado de Bienes Raíces en Florida	TX 8-258-162	1/19/16	Gold Coast Professional Schools, LLC
	•	•	•

Curso dPost Licencia Para Vendedores Asociados	TX 8-258-641	1/19/16	Gold Coast Professional Schools, LLC

## Owned by Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC:

Name	Registration No.	Registration Date	Ownership
Broker license update supplement / Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, Inc.	CSN0024404	N/A	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Broker license update supplement / Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, Inc.	CSN0024405	N/A	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Salesman license update supplement / Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, Inc.	CSN0027355	N/A	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Broker license course. Update supplement.	CSN0046248	N/A	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Salesman license course / Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, Inc.	CSN0048046	N/A	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Salesman prep course examination supplement / Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, Inc.	CSN0048047	N/A	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Salesman license course. Update supplement / Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, Inc.	CSN0057217	N/A	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Real estate glossary / Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, Inc.	CSN0060264	N/A	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Continuing education for Florida appraisers.	CSN0137886	N/A	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Broker license course review program.	SR0000100346	1988-11-14	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Salesman state exam review program.	SR0000100803	1988-11-04	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement – Existing Colibri Entities]

Salesman license course review program.	SR0000100804	1988-11-04	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Broker state exam review program.	SR0000101535	1988-11-04	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Language of real estate.	SR0000131216	1991-06-11	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Broker license course.	TX0000369118	1979-11-20	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Broker license course : appraising.	TX0000369119	1979-11-20	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Sales training course / presented by Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, Inc.	TX0000369120	1979-11-20	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Continuing education course.	TX0000369121	1979-11-20	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Salesman license course.	TX0000369122	1979-11-20	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Course for condominium officers, directors, and their agents / presented by Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, Inc., in conjunction with Alan S. Becker and Gary A. Poliakoff.	TX0000419492	1980-02-20	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Contract for sale and purchase / by Charles M. Holcomb and Curtis Mosley.	TX0000447601	1979-11-20	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Continuing education course.	TX0000915036	1982-06-01	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Continuing education course.	TX0000917119	1982-01-21	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
[Broker license courseblue]	TX0000936403	1982-06-25	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Salesman license course.	TX0000941459	1982-01-21	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Continuing education course.	TX0000962038	1982-08-17	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC

Continuing education course.	TX0000962680	1982-08-19	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Salesman license course : update suppl. 2-82.	TX0000969525	1982-07-06	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Broker educational course examination, 312-1-83.	TX0001048104	1983-01-18	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Salesman educational course examination, 161-1-83.	TX0001048105	1983-01-18	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Salesman license course : review session questions, instructor's answer key, SLC-RS-1-83.	TX0001048106	1983-01-18	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Salesman prep course, examination supplement, SPC-ES-1-83.	TX0001048107	1983-01-18	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Salesman license course, examination supplement, SLC-ES-1-83.	TX0001048108	1983-01-18	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Continuing education correspondence course.	TX0001067683	1983-02-18	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Salesman license course : review session questions, instructor's answer key, SLC-RS-2-83.	TX0001105631	1983-04-21	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Salesman educational course examination, 161-2-83.	TX0001105632	1983-04-21	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
[Broker license course yellow, 1-83]	TX0001105634	1983-04-21	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Continuing education course.	TX0001174192	1983-08-22	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Salesman license reactivation program : final examination two.	TX0001253627	1983-06-08	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Broker license reactivation program : final examination two.	TX0001253628	1983-06-08	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Broker license reactivation program : final examination one.	TX0001253629	1983-06-08	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC

Salesman license reactivation program : final examination one.	TX0001253630	1983-06-08	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Broker license course : final examination.	TX0001253631	1983-06-08	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Broker license course.	TX0001272952	1983-06-08	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Salesman license course final examination: 162-1-83.	TX0001319710	1984-04-05	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Broker license course : blue update suppl. 2-83.	TX0001319711	1984-04-05	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Continuing education correspondence course.	TX0001339374	1984-04-05	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Continuing education course.	TX0001339375	1984-04-05	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Real estate glossary : G-2-84.	TX0001406455	1984-08-13	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Salesman license course : SLC 3-84.	TX0001406479	1984-08-13	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Salesman educational course examination / Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, Inc.	TX0001406513	1984-08-13	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Continuing education correspondence course / Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, Inc.	TX0001406514	1984-08-13	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Continuing education course : financing-live-2-84.	TX0001406516	1984-08-13	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Continuing education correspondence course : introduction and instructions.	TX0001407221	1984-08-14	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
License reactivation program final examination two, 1-84.	TX0001439605	1984-10-01	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
License reactivation program final examination one, 1-84.	TX0001439606	1984-10-01	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC

Broker educational course examination 372-1-84.	TX0001474591	1984-12-06	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Salesman educational course examination 164-1-85.	TX0001474592	1984-12-06	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Continuing education correspondence course: introduction and instructions / Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, Inc.	TX0001480267	1984-12-24	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
License reactivation examination : LRE-1-85.	TX0001530758	1985-03-04	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Salesman educational course examination 164-2-85.	TX0001578685	1985-01-28	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Financing, 284-1-85 : continuing education course : correspondence and study guide.	TX0001585288	1985-05-20	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Salesman educational course examination: 165-1-85.	TX0001626636	1985-07-15	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Salesman license course : SLC-3-85.	TX0001640618	1985-08-21	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Broker license course : manual 3-85.	TX0001645150	1985-09-03	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Mortgage broker license course : MBC-3-85 / Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, Inc.	TX0001648900	1985-08-30	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Broker educational course examination: 472-1-85 / Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, Inc.	TX0001648902	1985-08-30	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Salesman license course : supplemental examinations, SSE-2-85.	TX0001649696	1985-09-06	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Salesman state exam prep course manual.	TX0001649753	1985-09-06	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Broker state exam prep course manual.	TX0001655241	1985-09-12	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC

Continuing education correspondence course.	TX0001667167	1985-10-11	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Continuing education correspondence course: introd. And instructions: code 186, CECC-REF-2-85 / Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, Inc.	TX0001683620	1985-11-01	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Continuing education correspondence course: final examination: code 486, CECC- REF-FE-2-85 / Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, Inc.	TX0001683621	1985-11-01	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Continuing education correspondence course: final examination: code 386, CECC- REF-FE-2-85 / Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, Inc.	TX0001683622	1985-11-01	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Broker state exam prep course manual.	TX0001694736	1985-11-14	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Salesman license course supplemental examinations.	TX0001694737	1985-11-14	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Salesman educational course examination 166-1-85.	TX0001724255	1985-12-11	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Continuing education correspondence course.	TX0001749296	1986-01-31	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Salesman educational course examination.	TX0001749297	1986-01-31	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Mortgage broker license course.	TX0001749298	1986-01-31	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Continuing education correspondence course.	TX0001749299	1986-01-31	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Financing 286-1-86: continuing education coursecorrespondence and study guide.	TX0001752152	1986-01-31	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Continuing education course-correspondence and study guide.	TX0001753576	1986-01-29	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC

Florida real estate dictionary.	TX0002062837	1987-04-20	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Salesman educational course examination: 166-2-87.	TX0002126581	1987-07-27	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Salesman state exam prep course manual.	TX0002128528	1987-07-27	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Salesman license course.	TX0002128529	1987-07-27	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Salesman license course supplemental examinations.	TX0002172848	1987-10-01	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Continuing education correspondence course : final examination.	TX0002273210	1988-03-03	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Business basics for the real estate professional.	TX0002391907	1988-09-06	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Continuing education course : CECLR-1-88.	TX0002398822	1988-09-09	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Continuing education correspondence course final examination : code 688.	TX0002398851	1988-09-12	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Continuing education correspondence course answer key, final examination : code 688.	TX0002398852	1988-09-12	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Continuing education correspondence course, final examination : code 488.	TX0002398999	1988-09-12	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Continuing education correspondence course final examination : code 588.	TX0002399008	1988-09-12	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Continuing education correspondence course final examination answer key: code 588.	TX0002399009	1988-09-12	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Continuing education correspondence course final examination answer key: code 488.	TX0002399010	1988-09-12	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
	1		

Salesman prep course questions.	TX0002400678	1988-09-12	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
License reactivation examination.	TX0002419777	1988-10-14	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Salesman license course : SLC-5-88.	TX0002427307	1988-10-13	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Continuing education correspondence course: final examination: code 289.	TX0002437491	1988-11-04	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Continuing education correspondence course: final examination: code 189.	TX0002437492	1988-11-04	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Continuing education correspondence course final examination : code 389.	TX0002439427	1988-11-04	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Broker license course : manual (update) 0-88.	TX0002443328	1988-10-14	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Mortgage broker exam prep course : MBPC-4-88.	TX0002443441	1988-11-08	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Salesman license course supplemental examinations.	TX0002447547	1988-10-28	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Continuing education correspondence course.	TX0002448025	1988-11-04	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Continuing education correspondence course.	TX0002451183	1988-07-12	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Broker educational course examination: 472-1-88 / Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, Inc.	TX0002463706	1988-09-26	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Mortgage broker exam prep course: MBPC-1-89.	TX0002468681	1988-11-25	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Broker license course : BLC-1-89.	TX0002478393	1989-01-05	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Broker state exam prep course : closing statements and practice examinations : BPC-1-89.	TX0002478435	1988-12-15	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC

Broker state exam prep course : closing statements and practice examinations : BPC-1-88.	TX0002478436	1988-12-15	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Broker license course supplemental examinations : BSE-1-89.	TX0002478438	1988-11-07	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Salesman state exam prep course manual.	TX0002480149	1988-10-13	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Salesman prep course questions : SPC-T-5-88.	TX0002501072	1988-11-21	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Salesman license course : SLC-1-89.	TX0002505821	1989-02-06	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Continuing education correspondence course : CECC-LLR-1-89.	TX0002506544	1989-02-06	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Continuing education course.	TX0002512766	1988-12-09	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Salesman prep course questions : SPC-T-1-89.	TX0002513368	1988-11-21	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Salesman license course supplemental examinations.	TX0002515177	1988-10-14	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Broker license course examination: 472-2-88.	TX0002519996	1988-12-13	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Broker educational course examination: 472-2-88 / Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, Inc.	TX0002526044	1989-03-13	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Mortgage broker prep course : MBPC-3-88.	TX0002529572	1988-11-14	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Salesman educational course examination : SLC-167.	TX0002570182	1989-05-11	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Broker educational course examination: 472-1-89.	TX0002573909	1989-05-15	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Broker educational course examination : BLC-473.	TX0002577976	1989-05-15	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC

Continuing education course.	TX0002603594	1989-06-28	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Broker license course.	TX0002616431	1989-06-22	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Salesman license course.	TX0002622936	1989-06-22	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Broker educational course examination : BLC-474.	TX0002670873	1989-10-12	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Broker educational course examination : BLC-475.	TX0002672849	1989-10-12	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Salesman educational course examination : SLC-168.	TX0002672850	1989-10-12	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Residential real estate appraisal.	TX0002675291	1989-07-05	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Certified appraiser prep course : CAPC-00.	TX0002692554	1989-11-16	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Salesman license course : update suppl., SLC-01.	TX0002693113	1989-11-16	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Broker license course.	TX0002693347	1989-11-16	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Practice examination math answer key.	TX0002693360	1989-11-16	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Practice examination one.	TX0002693361	1989-11-16	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Broker educational course examination : BLC-476.	TX0002696275	1989-11-16	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Salesman license course.	TX0002707465	1989-12-13	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Certified appraisal prep course.	TX0002718358	1989-11-16	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Continuing education correspondence course.	TX0002746447	1989-06-12	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Salesman prep course.	TX0002751942	1989-10-19	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC

Continuing education	TTV 0 0 0 2 T 0 C 0 1 2	1000 11 16	Bert Rodgers Schools of
correspondence course.	TX0002786012	1989-11-16	Real Estate, LLC
Broker license course : supplement.	TX0003100531	1991-06-06	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Continuing education correspondence course.	TX0003291913	1992-03-30	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Mortgage broker exam prep course.	TX0003338332	1992-06-12	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Salesperson license course examination, answer key.	TX0003345453	1992-06-22	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Salesperson license course examination, answer key.	TX0003345454	1992-06-22	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Mortgage broker license course : MBC-0392.	TX0003444518	1992-11-16	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Florida Real Estate Appraisal Board : certified general appraisal course 3 : AB-III.	TX0003448553	1992-12-14	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Florida real estate appraisal board certified residential appraisal : course 2 : AB-II.	TX0003449003	1992-12-14	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
14-hour continuing education course for salespersons and brokers	TX0005603186	2002-04-22	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
14-hour continuing education course for Florida mortgage brokers.	TX0005718398	2003-05-20	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
14-hour continuing education course for salespersons & brokers.	TX0005718399	2003-05-20	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
14-hour continuing education correspondence course for salespersons & brokers.	TX0005790084	2002-02-01	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
14-hour continuing education correspondence course for salespersons & brokers.	TX0005790085	2002-02-01	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC

14-hour continuing education correspondence course for salespersons & brokers.	TX0005790086	2002-02-01	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
14-hour continuing education correspondence course for salespersons & brokers.	TX0005790087	2002-02-01	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
14-hour continuing education course for salespersons & brokers.	TX0005806319	2003-04-03	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
14-hour real estate continuing education course.	TX0005857775	2003-12-05	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
14-hour real estate continuing education course.	TX0005970219	2004-05-10	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Bert Rodgers Schools 14-Hour Real Estate Continuing Education, 2013/2014 Edition, Course Approval # 0013979.	TX0007619196	2012-11-01	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Salesman prep course.	TXu000385970	1989-09-21	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Salesman educational course examination.	TXu000493595	1991-09-29	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Broker educational course examination.	TXu000493738	1991-10-29	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Salesperson license course.	TXu000552924	1992-07-07	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC
Broker prep course.	TXu000555712	1993-01-25	Bert Rodgers Schools of Real Estate, LLC

## Owned by Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC:

Name	Registration No.	Registration Date	Ownership
Insider's guide to passing the Washington real estate exam.	CSN0149017	N/A	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement – Existing Colibri Entities]

Insider's guide to passing the Washington real estate exam. 2006	TX0006395100	2006-06-28	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Washington real estate practices.	CSN0151067	N/A	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Washington real estate practices. Ed. 3	TX0006395101	2006-06-28	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Insider's guide to passing the California real estate exam.	CSN0152288	N/A	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Insider's guide to passing the California real estate exam. 2006	TX0006395097	2006-06-28	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Washington real estate fundamentals / Kathryn J. Haupt, David L. Rockwell.	TX0004316831	1996-06-20	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Washington real estate fundamentals.	TX0004316832	1996-06-20	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Source code for Washington Real Estate Fundamentals online.	TX0005525426	2002-01-22	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Principles of California real estate / Kathryn J. Haupt, David L. Rockwell.	TX0005525570	2002-01-24	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Source code for Washington escrow online.	TX0005530184	2002-01-22	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Washington real estate fundamentals / Kathryn J. Haupt, David L. Rockwell, David L. Jarman.	TX0005589510	2002-01-24	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Washington real estate construction, ownership and investment online.	TX0005695071	2003-03-04	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Principles of California real estate online.	TX0005713650	2003-03-04	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC

Principles of California real estate / Kathryn J. Haupt, David L. Rockwell.	TX0005714941	2003-03-04	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Rockwell real estate question bank.	TX0005718371	2003-05-01	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Washington real estate broker's online cram course.	TX0005735013	2003-03-04	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Rockwell real estate glossary database.	TX0005741111	2003-05-01	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Washington real estate salesperson's online cram course.	TX0005825805	2003-03-10	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Washington real estate law textbook.	TX0006230300	2005-07-01	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Financing residential real estate textbook.	TX0006230301	2005-07-01	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
RE/MAX business and financial planning online course; Business and financial planning for real estate agents.	TX0006232573	2005-07-01	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Washington real estate practices online course.	TX0006232574	2005-07-01	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Washington core curriculum 2004-2005 online course.	TX0006232575	2005-07-01	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Real estate appraisal online course.	TX0006232576	2005-07-01	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
California real estate practice online course.	TX0006232577	2005-07-01	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
California real estate practice textbook.	TX0006232897	2005-07-01	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Washington real estate practices textbook.	TX0006233100	2005-07-01	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC

Principles of California real estate textbook.	TX0006234570	2005-07-01	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Washington real estate fundamentals textbook.	TX0006234576	2005-07-01	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Real estate appraisal textbook.	TX0006234580	2005-07-01	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Washington real estate practices.	TX0006395101	2006-06-28	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Real estate principles.	TX0006402096	2006-06-28	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Real estate appraisal textbook.	TX0006402097	2006-06-28	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Washington real estate fundamentals textbook.	TX0006405911	2006-06-28	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Principles of California real estate textbook.	TX0006405919	2006-06-28	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
California real estate practice textbook.	TX0006405920	2006-06-28	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Washington real estate practices instructor's presentation.	TX0006418987	2006-06-28	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Real estate appraisal instructor's presentation.	TX0006418988	2006-06-28	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Financing residential real estate instructor's presentation.	TX0006418989	2006-06-28	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Real estate principles instructor's presentation.	TX0006418990	2006-06-28	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Washington real estate fundamentals instructor's presentation.	TX0006418991	2006-06-28	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Principles of California real estate instructor's presentation.	TX0006418992	2006-06-28	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC

California real estate practice instructor's presentation.	TX0006418993	2006-06-28	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
California Real Estate Law Textbook, 1st edition.	TX0006846263	2008-03-03	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Washington Real Estate Fundamentals Textbook, 14th edition.	TX0006846264	2008-03-03	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Financing Residential Real Estate Textbook, 14th edition.	TX0006846265	2008-03-03	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
California Real Estate Practice Textbook, 3rd edition.	TX0006846266	2008-03-03	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Washington Real Estate Law textbook, 5th edition.	TX0006847990	2008-03-03	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Washington Real Estate Practices textbook, 4th edition.	TX0006847995	2008-03-03	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Real Estate Appraisal textbook, 3rd edition.	TX0006847999	2008-03-03	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Guia Informativa para Aprobar el Examen de Bienes Raices de California textbook, 1st edition.	TX0006848840	2008-03-03	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
California Real Estate Law instructor manual.	TX0007133196	2010-01-21	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
California Real Estate Practice instructor manual.	TX0007133197	2010-01-21	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Financing Residential Real Estate instructor manual.	TX0007133199	2010-01-21	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Principles of California Real Estate instructor manual.	TX0007133201	2010-01-21	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Real Estate Appraisal instructor manual.	TX0007133205	2010-01-21	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC

California Real Estate Principles Practice Exam Workbook, 2nd edition.	TX0007152001	2010-01-22	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Washington Real Estate Practices textbook, 5th edition.	TX0007152706	2010-01-22	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Real Estate Appraisal textbook, 4th edition.	TX0007152711	2010-01-22	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Financing Residential Real Estate textbook, 15th edition.	TX0007152743	2010-01-22	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Principles of California Real Estate textbook, 15th edition.	TX0007170348	2010-01-22	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
California Real Estate Practice textbook, 4th edition.	TX0007170366	2010-01-22	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Washington Real Estate Law online course.	TX0007200182	2008-03-14	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Legal Aspects of Real Estate online course.	TX0007213453	2008-03-14	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Washington Core Curriculum 2008-2009 online course.	TX0007213463	2008-03-14	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Ethics for California Real Estate Agents online course.	TX0007235664	2011-08-04	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
California Real Estate Agency online course.	TX0007235685	2011-08-04	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
California Trust Fund Handling online course.	TX0007235706	2011-08-04	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
California Fair Housing online course.	TX0007235735	2011-08-04	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Risk Management online course.	TX0007235764	2011-08-04	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Real Estate Principles of Georgia Textbook, 1st edition.	TX0007407915	2008-03-03	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC

Property Management.	TX0007742989	2013-06-25	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Property Management online course.	TX0007752867	2013-07-08	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Life and Disability Insurance online course.	TX0007985260	2014-11-04	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Property and Casualty Insurance online course.	TX0007985265	2014-11-04	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Insider's Guide to Passing the California Real Estate Exam, 2nd edition.	TX0007994906	2014-11-25	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Insider's Guide to Passing the Washington Real Estate Exam, 4th edition.	TX0007998377	2014-12-10	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Washington Advanced Real Estate Practices.	TX0007998992	2014-12-10	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Financing Residential Real Estate, 18th edition.	TX0007998995	2014-12-11	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Washington Real Estate Practices, 8th edition.	TX0007998998	2014-12-10	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Real Estate Principles, 3rd edition.	TX0007999003	2014-12-11	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Real Estate Appraisal, 7th edition.	TX0007999006	2014-12-10	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
California Real Estate Law, 3rd edition.	TX0008001524	2015-01-12	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Washington Real Estate Fundamentals, 17th edition.	TX0008001526	2015-01-12	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
California Real Estate Practice, 6th edition.	TX0008001530	2015-01-12	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Property and Casualty Insurance Exam Preparation Manual.	TX0008006044	2014-10-30	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC

Life and Disability Insurance Exam Preparation Manual.	TX0008006045	2014-10-30	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Principles of California Real Estate, 17th edition.	TX0008007428	2015-01-12	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Washington Real Estate Law, 7th edition.	TX0008019104	2014-12-10	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Real Estate Appraisal online course, v2014.	TX0008024508	2015-01-20	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Financing Residential Real Estate online course, v2013.	TX0008024509	2015-01-20	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
California Real Estate Practice online course, v2013.	TX0008024510	2015-01-20	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Washington Real Estate Practices online course, v2014.	TX0008024511	2015-01-20	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Washington Real Estate Fundamentals online course, v2013.	TX0008024512	2015-01-20	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Real Estate Principles online course, v2014.	TX0008024517	2015-01-20	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Advanced Legal Aspects of Real Estate online course, v2014.	TX0008024518	2015-01-20	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Washington Advanced Real Estate Law online course, v2014.	TX0008024519	2015-01-20	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Principles of California Real Estate online course, v2014.	TX0008024520	2015-01-20	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Washington Advanced Real Estate Practices online course.	TX0008024522	2015-01-20	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Washington Core Curriculum 2014-2015 online course.	TX0008024526	2015-01-20	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Washington Real Estate Practices textbook, 9th edition.	TX0008094677	2015-04-22	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC

Washington Real Estate Fundamentals, 18th edition.	TX0008094680	2015-04-22	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Financing Residential Real Estate, 19th edition.	TX0008220414	2016-01-22	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
California Real Estate Practice, 7th edition.	TX0008225424	2016-01-22	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Real Estate Principles, 4th edition.	TX0008393684	2017-04-26	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Insider's Guide to Passing the Washington Real Estate Exam, 5th edition.	TX0008393688	2017-04-26	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Washington Real Estate Fundamentals, 19th edition.	TX0008395440	2017-04-26	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
California Real Estate Law, 4th edition.	TX0008395488	2017-04-26	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Principles of California Real Estate, 18th edition.	TX0008397470	2017-04-26	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Property Management, second edition.	TX0008465055	2017-08-29	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
California Real Estate Practice, Eighth edition.	TX0008744386	2019-04-19	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Property and Casualty Insurance exam preparation manual, Fourth edition.	TX0008744895	2019-04-19	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Washington Real Estate Fundamentals, Twentieth edition.	TX0008744903	2019-04-19	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Financing Residential Real Estate, 20th edition.	TX0008744916	2019-04-19	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Real Estate Appraisal, 8th edition.	TX0008744942	2019-04-19	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Washington Real Estate Law, 8th edition.	TX0008744967	2019-04-19	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC

Life and Disability Insurance Exam Preparation Manual, 6th edition.	TX0008744998	2019-04-19	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
California most commonly missed questions exam.	TXu001307292	2006-06-28	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
California real estate principles exams book.	TXu001307293	2006-06-28	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Text of the Simulation Exams in the Washington Managing Broker Cram Course.	TXu002000597	2016-01-19	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Simulation Exams for Managing Broker's Cram Course, v2017.	TXu002044901	2017-04-17	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC
Rockwell QuestionBank.	TXu002131945	2016-01-19	Rockwell Publishing Company, LLC

## Owned by Reicon Publishing, LLC

Name	Registration No.	Registration Date	Ownership
Florida Licensed Building Inspector Exam Prep Course Week 2 Work Book ICC Standard Building Inspector.	TX0008215492	2016-01-19	Reicon Publishing, LLC
Florida Licensed Building Inspector Exam Prep Course Week 1 Work Book Principles & Practices of Florida Law.	TX0008215503	2016-01-19	Reicon Publishing, LLC
Life, Health and Variable Contracts 29th Edition Course Outline.	TX0008215505	2016-01-19	Reicon Publishing, LLC
Broward County Specialty Contractor CE - 4 Hours.	TX0008217190	2016-01-19	Reicon Publishing, LLC
Property Management.	TX0008217529	2016-01-19	Reicon Publishing, LLC

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement – Existing Colibri Entities]

General Lines Agent and Customer Service Representative State Exam Preparation Materials.	TX0008217530	2016-01-19	Reicon Publishing, LLC
Florida Licensed Building Inspector Exam Prep Course Week 2 Work Book Plans Examiner.	TX0008217548	2016-01-19	Reicon Publishing, LLC
Contractor Continuing Education Program.	TX0008217551	2016-01-19	Reicon Publishing, LLC
Florida Real Estate Sales Associate Course.	TX0008239051	2016-01-19	Reicon Publishing, LLC
Master the CAM Exam.	TX0008239058	2016-01-19	Reicon Publishing, LLC
2016 20 Hour Community Association Manager Continuing Education.	TX0008249473	2016-01-19	Reicon Publishing, LLC
Florida Real Estate Sales Associate Post-License Course.	TX0008256422	2016-01-19	Reicon Publishing, LLC
2015 10 Hour Community Association Manager Continuing Education.	TX0008257712	2016-01-19	Reicon Publishing, LLC
Manual de Clase Curso de Vendedor Asociado de Bienes Raices en Florida.	TX0008258161	2016-01-19	Reicon Publishing, LLC
Curso de Vendedor Asociado de Bienes Ra s en Florida.	TX0008258162	2016-01-19	Reicon Publishing, LLC
Curso de Post Licencia Para Vendedores Asociados.	TX0008258641	2016-01-19	Reicon Publishing, LLC
CAM Cram State Exam Preparation Materials.	TX0008260401	2016-01-19	Reicon Publishing, LLC
14 Hour Real Estate Continuing Education.	TX0008260408	2016-01-19	Reicon Publishing, LLC
Life, Health and Variable Contracts State Exam Preparation Materials.	TX0008268795	2016-01-19	Reicon Publishing, LLC
Florida Licensed Building Inspector Exam Prep Course	TX0008275850	2016-01-19	Reicon Publishing, LLC

Volumes A, B, & C Principles & Practices Content Area 1-8.		

Owned by CG Intermediate Holdings, Inc.

None.

Owned by Rocky Mountain Publishing LLC

None.

Owned by Hondros College, LLC

None.

Owned by Fitzgerald Health Education Associates LLC

None.

Owned by Hondros Learning, LLC

Name	Registration No.	Registration Date	Ownership
Mortgage Loan Originator Refresher.	TX0007252678	2010-08-31	Hondros Learning, LLC
Appraising 2-4 Family & Multi-Family Properties.	TX0007252686	2010-08-31	Hondros Learning, LLC
Foreclosures & Short Sales: dilemmas and solutions.	TX0007256972	2010-08-31	Hondros Learning, LLC
Residential Site Valuation & Cost Approach, 2nd edition.	TX0007518668	2012-04-13	Hondros Learning, LLC
Market Analysis & Highest and Best Use, 2nd Edition.	TX0007518759	2012-04-13	Hondros Learning, LLC
SAFE Comprehensive: Key Topics for MLOs.	TX0007518762	2012-04-13	Hondros Learning, LLC
Illinois Managing Broker Applied Management & Supervision: Interactive.	TX0007518782	2012-04-13	Hondros Learning, LLC
Ohio Real Estate state-specific sales review crammer, 13th edition.	TX0007518790	2012-04-13	Hondros Learning, LLC

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement – Existing Colibri Entities]

Illinois Broker Applied Real Estate Principles: Interactive.	TX0007519334	2012-04-13	Hondros Learning, LLC
Illinois Broker Applied Real Estate Practices: Interactive.	TX0007519335	2012-04-13	Hondros Learning, LLC
Illinois Real Estate Managing Broker Pre-License Topics.	TX0007519336	2012-04-13	Hondros Learning, LLC
Basic Appraisal Principles, 2nd Edition.	TX0007519341	2012-04-13	Hondros Learning, LLC
New York Real Estate Sales Review Crammer, 3rd edition.	TX0007522691	2012-04-13	Hondros Learning, LLC
Illinois Real Estate Broker Pre- License Topics, 2nd edition.	TX0007522693	2012-04-13	Hondros Learning, LLC
Illinois Real Estate Broker Pre- License Topics.	TX0007522695	2012-04-13	Hondros Learning, LLC
Illinois Real Estate Broker Post- License Topics.	TX0007522872	2012-04-13	Hondros Learning, LLC
Ohio Real Estate Appraisal, 4th edition.	TX0007531984	2012-04-30	Hondros Learning, LLC
SAFE Comprehensive: Compliance in Action.	TX0007531986	2012-04-30	Hondros Learning, LLC
Ohio Real Estate Principles & Practices, 9th edition.	TX0007531989	2012-04-30	Hondros Learning, LLC
Ohio Life & Health Insurance, 7th edition.	TX0007531991	2012-04-30	Hondros Learning, LLC
Mortgage Fraud, Consumer Protection, and Reverse Mortgages.	TX0007531992	2012-04-30	Hondros Learning, LLC
Ohio Real Estate Finance, 5th edition.	TX0007531993	2012-04-30	Hondros Learning, LLC
Ohio Real Estate Law, 8th edition.	TX0007531994	2012-04-30	Hondros Learning, LLC
Mortgage Lending Principles & Practices, 4th edition.	TX0007531996	2012-04-30	Hondros Learning, LLC

Residential Report Writing & Case Studies.	TX0007545685	2012-04-30	Hondros Learning, LLC
Appraisal Review Crammer, 3rd edition.	TX0007545686	2012-04-30	Hondros Learning, LLC
FHA & VA Appraiser: thriving and surviving, 3rd edition.	TX0007545692	2012-04-30	Hondros Learning, LLC
Residential Reporting: Hitting All of the Bases.	TX0007545695	2012-04-30	Hondros Learning, LLC
Ethics, Fair Housing, and Agency: The Essentials.	TX0007626825	2012-11-16	Hondros Learning, LLC
2012 Mandatory Continuing Education for the Registered Tax Return Preparer.	TX0007626826	2012-11-16	Hondros Learning, LLC
New York Real Estate Sales: The Complete Guide, 3rd edition.	TX0007627532	2012-11-16	Hondros Learning, LLC
Ohio Property & Casualty Insurance, 8th edition.	TX0007627533	2012-11-16	Hondros Learning, LLC
Registered Tax Return Preparer Refresher.	TX0007627538	2012-11-16	Hondros Learning, LLC
Illinois Broker Management.	TX0007627539	2012-11-16	Hondros Learning, LLC

Owned by Hondros College Pennsylvania, LLC

None.

## Owned by Hogan School of Real Estate, LLC

Name	Registration No.	Registration Date	Ownership
HP 38C & E calculators as real estate problem solvers / by Jim Hogan.	TX0000578379	1980-11-07	Hogan School of Real Estate, LLC
Real estate code.	TX0001260907	1983-10-24	Hogan School of Real Estate, LLC
American Dream Passport: Opening Doors to Your Dream Home.	TX0004866816	1998-10-19	Hogan School of Real Estate, LLC

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement – Existing Colibri Entities]

90-hour broker's prelicensing course / instructors, Jim Chapman, Rick Kinonen, Jim Hogan, Richard Koevary.	TXu000489901	1991-10-03	Hogan School of Real Estate, LLC
--	--------------	------------	-------------------------------------

Owned by Real Zona Partners, LLC

None.

Owned by Compucram.com LLC

None.

Owned by TeachNow, Inc.

None.

Owned by InforMed Holding, LLC

None.

Owned by Key Realty School, LLC

None.

**Patent Registrations** 

None.

**RECORDED: 03/11/2022** 

[Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement – Existing Colibri Entities]